111 <)

Computer-controlled Cycie Machine with Input Function
ATERENEEBF I A UL

AMS-224E/IP-410

PARTS LIST

40072222 |
No.1509-01




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes )

D mark........... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.

As to the details of the change,refer to “List for information of changs”.

DYROT refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the “Qty” column

* Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

»“0.17 and “2.5" indicate the I';ngth (in meters) of the respective parts,
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part,
4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. ) ) _
5.As'to the parts with marks of ¥ “(consumable parts) and “ @ "(eptional parts)en the respective parts,

..~ it is recommendad to prepare spares.

Qn—uuzh CHAICELT

1-ﬁ&£”mmfﬁm% )
o | LIHEOS— YT SIS TS EERS MR E SR L E T,
aﬁm@u"gﬁﬁﬁuxr E%ﬁbt(tém

SFO R ﬁm%@wtr<téu

BEMOBFE, BUEEL. 01, 25 EORME, BE BEAZFL) ERLET.
BEBWO () . MBEEREL L ATHATHEC LEBHRLET,
ASRRPR—TH————— B, EHBTHEC EEBKLET,
AR R—SO " % GERESR). "0 (4T3 LB OERAOLERIE,
FRELBL OB LEBRDHLET,

a & W N




CONTENTS

B K

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1).evvrorovvereveressesoreresemmoemreseseesossssssssssesssssseses ssssssosessonesmessssessesns 1
EER - AR (1) _

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2).rvuvrvvuereeeersseesiessssssssessssrsssesssassoesssmsssmsseses i ssssssssssisssissaninns 3
T - MR (2)

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)(FOR 4530) ....ourvvuivresroserssscresmessieceseesseessnssssessserssssinissessivera- 5
BEER - H3%ESM% (3) (4530R)

4. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4}FOR B030).........voevvuereerseresseereesiessesiseresessessssssssanssiens SR ¢
BEER - MEERIR (4) (603 08D

5. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ...coouvriievereee st issssss s sressenssenesscnes e 9
£ - SHERIR |

6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS {1)....coovvocenns! SOTRRRCRI. S 11
R - IR EIZER (1) -

7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)....vvuveeeeseesecessecsrmessesionssressorecseeassseesesanss 13
PR, - chif R LB (2) |

8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) ...oeoeemeeisiiernrrnsersesesesmnsiedivenssaeeeniensons e 0 18
THIBIHE (1) e R R L

9. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (2) ...co.coccrnn T, A P 17
THEE (2) ' '
10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .- oo..ooseeooeseeoersemeeeesssesssasssssssesieses et ts et sanes s eeessins s sias vt ressssmses s 19
A )—EBR .
11. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .....cco.vmvmicesiricssss s 20
RkbHEh - RFFEAR

12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... oovoovveoeoeeoaessames s ssseessss st st isasssass oot 21
O BIR

13. THREAD GLAMP COMPONENTS 1. ooeeooeee oot et eeesseeesaeeseeseseas et 5 s 58858581815 sns s i 23
HuiE BAR

14. XY COMPONENTS (1)(FOR A530Y ....vv.ooooeevsoeoeeeeesssesssresee esiss e 0t a8 25
X — YRR (1) (4530M8)

15, X-Y COMPONENTS (2){FOR B030) -.......oirooitssiessseseseesesssessesss s ermsmssmsossasssess s sea i 27
X — Y B (2) (6030M) Col _

16. XY COMPONENTS (3) s ervoeeeeeeeseooeseeses s ssssssessssss 1o bs1 et b8 sms e oL bbb 29
X — Y B (3) _

17. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... oo. .o oovesvvsouremeeessssessssssssessessssessesesesssesesns oasesoes st emaeesss s sissmsslsnsesseses e 31
ik O 5Bt

18, PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS oo oo eoao s e eee e eeess oo s sases 81881 et 33
T7—Rafk

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS.....ovvooeeoee st eeeee e eeeseess st st e 34
U CEERR '

20 OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS. ..o ovoetveeioereereeesoeeeseeeoeessssassisssses s sassssssss s sesses st emss s st 35

) (RILER




21, CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ...t ettt et sesees et ae ettt ems s et 37

BRI w7 R B

22, WIRING DIAGRAM .........oooioeoooeoioioeeeeee e s oo et eeesee oo e e s et s oo 39
SRR LI '

23. TABLE COMPONENTS ......comitmmmimiiiitiesseiaies et ettt eessees et e et et ee e e s e s s oot et eee et 41
Hl e BE{R

-~ 24, PEDAL COMPONENTS ..o oo et ettt et ar et 43

~A)LERGR

26. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ... oo 44
R mER

26. TYPE G EXCLUSIVE PARTS ..ottt ioeoeoeoeeoeeeeeeeeeee e e ettt e e 45

i G RS ABRS

© 27, SEPARATE STROKE TYPE EXCLUSIVE PARTS ... ..ot oot st e 46

- 2RAPL—OHRERRS
© 28, LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... . S a7
_ [§%FﬁUZb'”flf”ﬂ N |
p’ NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS....... ................. IR, W 48
ggg SOl . .




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
BEBD - S13BEtR (1)

F - - - = . |

g-53




REF.NO NOTE PART NG DESCRIPTION & A
1 400-32158 TOP_GOVER_FRONT LERI— B 1
2 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 Hfab M8 L=12 4 |
3 400-26979 FACE_COVER /- 1 |
4 229-02506 FACE PLATE AR AR 1
5 SM-4041055-SP SCREW Al M4 L=10 2
[ 400-24999 PRESSER_COVER A A — 1
7 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Bl 4
8 400-30828 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COVER KITHhI— 1
9 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 HAMAG M3 X0, 5 L=6 2
10 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1E4e 1
11 400-27971 MOTOR_COVER F—H A= 1
12 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE F_HREN 2
13 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 At MB L=12 2
14 400-25414 ._SHAPED_THREAD_GUIDE L BRER - i
15 NM-8040000-SN NUT M4 ey M4 1
18 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A F—LRERA T
17 SM-6040650-TP SCREW . R M4 L =86 1
18 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L.=8 TR M4 L =8 1
19 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B} F—LMREN B 1
20 SM-5040650-TP SCREW FRtt M4 L =8 1
21 137-06108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FIRERB 1
22 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =6 1
23 TA-0850604-R0O RUBBER PLUG k48 6
.24 TA-1050504-R0. RUBBER PLUG k=3 1
25, 400-73678 - THB SENSOR CABLE ASM. N g — il 1
726 — 400732159 7. . TOP. COVER.REAR TEH— &S T
ey Jov TAC2351004-R0° 1 RUBBER PLUG, st 1
28 [0 400-28877. 1 FACE_COVER: CAP E5R) (- 1k 1
29 . SM-4051055-SP- SCREW.1 1 HARRA0 4
30 . 400:28834 10 GUIDEPEATE ol AR 1 K 1
3 T400-28635 LT U BUSHING RUNEIET v = 1
32 SM-4041065-5p SCREW =i i i Bt M4 L=10 4
33 400-73676 - - STOP SWASM == —IHEIE 2w i 1
34 SL-6040892-TN BOLT e EEERAERENRL 2
35 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER HREOERR 1
36 SM-4030601-SN ECREW M3 X 6 ! HNRAD MO X0 570 =6 T
37 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL. T T l— MMES 1
38 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FAxav ALY (2)
39 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TE# 4. 5X 10X 0. 8 (2)
40 400-51987 SAFETY PLATE BASE 7 A F-— FEER (1)
47 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE BEI—F (1)
42 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 HAuMAs M4 L =6 (2)
43 400-06836 OIL TANK ASM. AAIF 2788 2
44 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRAL M4 L =6 2
45 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH 142 4
16 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. EERATF GH) 1
47 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT BT (1)
48 NS-8110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 EFvk 116440 (1)
49 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. REFELETE (B {1}
50 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK AT {2}
51 D7133555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING TEEEER (1
52 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 s 4. 5X 8. B X H
53 B1114-280-000 PIN () 1




2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
TEER - AR (2)




DESCRIPTION’

REF.NO NOTE PART NO m # Qty
1 CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S BERERT Y )L (/M) 2
2 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEgEEL-dal M4 L =8 12
3 229-01805 GROUND MARK Do Ry —4 1
4 400-28338 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT HEEREN 1
5 262-60109 8TW BASE RETRAS (1)
6 Z62-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE TR (1)
7 262-60307 BTW_BASE SHAFT B AL L (1
8 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT BASE Bl (1)
] 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER HEENA (n

10 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL HAESTE (1)
L5 262-60703 BTW_TORSION_SPRING REEREA {1}
12 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER NP U T2 — {1}
13 400-23865, BTW_SHAFT. - HsE {1
14 400-23866 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT REEF LI (1)
15 400-30829 BTW_LEVER FEELI~ (1)
16 26261206 BTW_SPACER U=/ EE [
17 262-61305 BTW BEARING =t AN i) (2)
18 # 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL RUBBER ST RS (1)
19 % . 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING R IEBIER (1
20 T 262:61701 BTW_SPRING FRETHESTRELIFR (1)
21 RED56G711-KP RETAINING RING C EIEhER D]
22 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Elisi 4 (17
23 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEE 4, 5X10X0. 8 (1}
24 . SM-5040655-5N SCREW A ERG {1}

25 SM-8050502-TP . - " SCREW M5 L=5 B Al 1)

76 T SM-B040802-TP . SCREW M4X8 IR0 MAXT, 7 L=8 (2)

ST S LU SM-6041150:TP: L SCREW: FRU M4 L=11 3
28 T 400431336 Lo FLAT. BAG - WU TFLogs 1
29 o A00:13640 70 +JUKI.GREASE..B.. TUBE JUKI FU—2 B 1
30 - §L:404089158C "« SCREW M4:L=g" R BREE~Mat M4 L =8 1
31 14115554 =% HEAD GROUND CABLE A'ASM._ B =5 —JI0 AR 1
32 _ CM-1001000-0% OlL: INJECTION PROHIBITION LABEL SEEE AL PS5 AUL 1
33 01 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK £ ABEL. S : WEEE w—27 S~ 8 1
34 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP T—=Io U w T 4
35 HX-0015000-00 CABLE CLIP =z w7 10
a6 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP = oUwT 3
37 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND IV 3
38 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 BRICVR 150 5
ag SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TVATRIL S 5

NOTE(;I52) #01..FOR JE JE




3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)(FOR 4530)
FEE - S13ERR% (3) (45308




PART NO

DESCRIPTION

B81111-220-000-A
B1115:220-000
B1120-223-C00
400-72073
MNM-6120011-SF

BED HINGE
AUBBER PAD A
HING SHAFT

BED COVER RIGHT
NUT M12

Ny R

YhHR IO A

Ay P

~w KAN—H
AEFvE M12 13

SM-4055001-SF
SM-9124503-58
58-9151240-5N
WP-0561816-SC

SCREW ME L=50
SCREW M12 L=45
SCREW 16/64-28 L=11.5
WASHER 5.6X16X1.6

TRAC M5X0. 8B L=50
AARLE M12 L =45
RARILE 15-64-28
THE 5 6X 18X, 8

WP-1302501-SE WASHER M12 P
WE1253010KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21,6%3 FhEE 12 5X21.6X3
400-72074 BED COVER LEFT N Bhi—k

NM-3050610-SF NUT FIIVREF
SM-4051001-SN SCREW M5 . Heufalb MBX 0.8 L=10
400-72076 FEED BASE COVER 4530 HEDER—-4530
400-72191 X_FEED_UPPER_COVER_R_ASM 4530 XBE LA T—EHAS 30
400-72184 X_FEED_LOWER_GOVER_R_ASM_4530 X BEMTHI—G#H4630
400-72174 FEED COVER BEEHI— (e S
400-72081 FEED COVER STAY BBHiI—2T—
400-72079 FEED COVER FIX PLATE A #E0/ (BT A

400 72080° FEED COVER FIX PLATE B BEL Rk B
40(»72?95_ FEED_CCVER_RALL_STOPPER_PLATE FBhH )~ L— UL iR
400-72143 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RALL X IRDEHB A L—/L X

. B1182-223-C00

RAIL GUIDE

IR =L — L1

400-72078 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RALL ¥ BEO SN — =) Y
81193-223-CG0 GUIBE RAIL CLICK A FL—INm
B1157-215-000 MOVEMENT COVER PLATE BEH (AR

P5-0250062-KH
SM-4030401-5C

SPRING PIN 2,E6X6
SCREW M3IX0.5 L=4

AT7UGEy 2, BXEB
mUMals M3 X 0.5 L =4

»—-»—a)—a1—>->—-mmum&mm&mm-’hmc&mmmbmNmmmwwwmwmbbwbmmmbbav—wmm

. BM-1040870-TP SCREW mival. M4 L =8
~ SM-TC40801-SP T SCREWM4X0.7 L=8 MWRAG MAXG. 7 =28 1
L SM-1030601:8P: SCREW M3'1.=6 Wt M3 L=8
S BM-404T055-SP LS SCREW sl M4 L=10
T BMAADA0BSS-SP L BOREW Mé L=6: HUhRl M4 L =6
SM-6040650-TP:+% 1 SCREW:- . Fhalb M4 L =86
SM:4037001-5C SCREW M4xw =10 WA MA4X0. 7 L=10

37 SM-4041401-8C: SCREW M4X07 L 14 Ml M4 X0 7 L=14 1
38 WP-0330504-SB,. " WASHER M3: FERHLEL M3
39 WP-0450801-8D WASHER45X1GXO 8. g 4 65X 10X0. 8
40 WP-0450000-8D WASHER 4.6X8X0.5. THEE 4. 5X8X0. 5
3] 400-24997 LIFTER "BASE INT BRI
42 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 mETGLE MB L=12
43 WP-0641601-5C WASHER PERHIIENL MB
44 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP Exallesi|
45 312-62801 PIN BEHEHEEL
a5 262-21200 HOUK COVER PRESSER SPRING B FAHINHAFER1B)
47 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A FHR—BIEFR (A)
48 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 |.=10 HMRLELAL M4 X0 72 L=10
49 400-72244 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER ASM FHRidEEIA/ 4 4530
50 400-72084 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER(4530) FHEHERNA/— (4530) (1)
51 A00-72176 COVER_SUPPORT_A_RIGHT, HIRRPAN—=%x A G (3]
52 400-72175 COVER_SUPPORT_A_LEFT ARIEBN G~ A K (z)
53 400-72179 COVER_SUPFPORT_BRAGKET FHRIHEN ) & (6)
54 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT 8 EHiEB A/ A B ()
55 SM-6450610-TP SCREW FRE M4 X0, 5 L=6 {12)
56 WP-0450801-SP WASHER TS {327
57 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AL (24)
58 WP-D450801-SP WASHER FREER {24)
59 400-72178 COVER_SUPPORT_B_RIGHT RN %X B E (1)
80 400-72177 COVER_SUPPORT B_LEFT s -2 A B & (1;
61 400-51507 TAPE BB — 7 (3]
62 400-40230 INT PCB ASM I NT B 1
63 . B8l-4040891-5C SCREW M4 =8 BEMEEUMIT M4 L =8 4
B84 .- HX-0033900-00 STUD Bk 4
85 . SM-1040870-TF SCREW mWivdals M4 | =8 2
6 SL-Y06T600-5F - SCREW FER R AT RIL : 17
67 PS-0150085-KP SPRING PIN 1,5X6 ATUTEY 1, BX B 8
68 400-72193 X_FEED_UPPER_COVER L, ASM 4530 X B EH/{—KHE4530 1
69 400-72188. - X_FEED. LOWER COVER_L_ASM_4530 XBIFHI—kH4530 1
70 SM-6041402-Th SCREW M4X07 L=14 AERRILS MAX0. 7 L=14 2
7 SM-7030450-5C SCREWWMDD5 =4 ATIRT M3X0. 6 L=9. 6 z
72 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 AEFURILE M5 X0, 7 L=8 4
73 WP-0520656-5A WASHER 5,2X9.5X0.6 THEE 5. 2X9. 65X0. 8 2
74 G6113-975-00A CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE A PR 2R A 1
75 TA-2100904-R0 - RUBBER PLUG flw 1
76 SM-1041607-SC SCREWM4X0.7L=16 Wht MaxX0. 7 L=16 ?
77 122-09706 COLLAR AfxhUshs— ?
78 SL-404109%-8C SCREW M4 L=10 - . EURUEAR M4AX0. 7 L=10 4
79 400-72214 FEED COVER STOPPER: BRI by - ?
80 400-72213 OlL_PAN_GASKET- AU S 1
81 4C0-72272 OIL_PAN - R EEILY T
a2 SM-6040802-TP SCREW MdXO?L g FETURN 8
83 B8112-220-000 CIL SEAL - SRR A A L — 1
84 B8202-205-000 Cll. MANAGEMENT igkx 1
85 B8111-220-000 WASHER .. SR R 1
86 SC403148%-SC SCREWMIX 14 HXICELZ M3 X0. 5 T =14 7
87 B8121-012-000 OIL CAN SO 1
88 400-82017 X_FEED LOWER _COVER_STOPPER_G XBE AN~ b (—"1h 4
89 HX-0030700-00 CABLE PARTS Ry 0.05




[51
b1l

4, FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4)(FOR 6030)
BER - SHEBR (4) (BO30RD)




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO CESCRIPTION Qty
1 B1111-220-060-A BED HINGE Ay R est 2
2 B1115-220-000 RUBBER PAD A BhiR 14 A 2
3 B1$20-223-C00 HING SHAFT A R 1
4 400-72073 B8ED COVER RIGHT ~w Fh)—h . 1
5 NM-6120011-SF NUT M12 AAFwk M12 1R 4
5 SM-4055807-5F SCREW M5 =50 T~RCMBEXT. 8 L =50 [}
7 SM-9124503-SB SCREW M12 L=45 AAERILE M12 L =45 4
8 55-9151240-SN SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 7HERILE 15/684-28 2
9 WP-D561616-SC WASHER 5,6X16X1.6 TEEE 5. 6X 168X 1. 6 8

10 WP-1302501-5E WASHER M12 Rl ]
T WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12.5%215X3 FREE T2 5XZ21. 65X 4 !
12 400-72074 BED COVER aEFT Nw R 1
13 NM-3050610-SF NUT DIIHARF 4
14 SM-4051001-58 SCREW M5 . HMAL MBS X 0.8 L=10 4
15 400-72075 FEED BASE COVER 6030 EDEHI— 6030 2
16 400-72187 « X_FEED UPPER _COVER_R_ASM 6030 XEBHEAT—FE 6030 z
17 400-72180. X_FEED_LOWER: COVER R ASM 6030 XBIHTFHIT-68 68030 2
18 400-72174 .- FEED COVER: BEA/ (~ {Fw )5 i
19 400-72081 FEED COVER STAY BE#hH AT i
20 40072079 FEED COVER'FIX PEATE A *, Bihh) —EREE A i
H 400-72080 FEED COVER FIX PLATE B BEAN BT B 2
22 400-72195 FEED_COVERfRALL_STOPPERﬁF‘LATE HAH I —L—il iR k]
23 400-72143 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RALL X EDERBYA C—L— )l X 10
24 B1182-223-C00 RAIL GUIDE L Luba eV Vs P 2
25 400-72078 FEELD BASE SUPPORT COVER RALL Y EOEmMHI—L—ib Y 4
7 BT193°223-C00 GUIDE RAIL CLICK A1 FL=ibm q
27 B1157-215-000 MOVEMENT COVER PLATE BEhS) B (iR 2
28 PS-0250062-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X6 AZU2PFy 2. B X6 8
29 SM-4030401-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 ML M3X 0.5 =4 2
230 5M-1040870-TP SCREW Bl M4 L =8 4

] . SM:1040B01-8P. SCREW MAX0.7 1 =8 WMRLG M4 X0 7 L=8 10

O~  8M-1030803-8P SCREW M3 L=6 mpt M3 t =8 8

:-33. (1 BM-4041058-8F - SCREW BAfab M4 L=10 4

34 o SM-4040655-8P. 0 BOREW M4 L=6 Bl M4 L =6 2
35 - SM-B040650-TP 0 SEREW. ) Tl M4 L =8 8
36 SMAGATOO-SC . . SCREW MAX0.T =10 BNMRU MAXT 7 L=10 4
37 SM:4041401-8C SCREW MAX0.7 L=14. . . HUNRL MAX0, 7 L=14 12
38 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 i i, TBEHHENL M3 2
39 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.6X10X0.8" TEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 4
40 WP-0450000-80 WASHER 4.5X8X0.5- TEBE 4. 5X8X0. 5 8
7 40024987 CFTER_BASE. TNT ERER 1
42 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 REFURLE MB L=i12 2
43 WP-0641601-3C WASHER BREEHFER M B 2
44 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP -4 i
45 31282801 PIN ez e 1
6 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B EHI—EAFR (B) T
47 262-21101 HCOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A FH/EI TR (A) 1
48 5L-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 HAUMAGEAZ M4 X0, 7 L=10 1
49 400-72245 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER ASM &N 1A 6030 1
50 400-72085 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER 6030 HRfigIHI— 6030 8]
51 400-72176 COVER_SUPPORT_A_RIGHT R —% % A 73 [
52 400-72175 COVER SUPPORT_A_LEFT EHHREEBN A N—2 X A K {23
53 400-7217% COVER_SUPPORT_BRACKET iHiRidm A -5 {6}
54 400-25014 COVER_SUPPCRT_B iHmiibBh A/ T—%3 B (2)
55 SM-6450610-TP SCREW PR M4 X0 5 L=6 (32)
56 WP-0450801-5F WASHER TR 3
57 SM-6040802-TF SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 JNATRID (24)
58 WP-0450801-SP WASHER Pk (24)
59 400-72478 COVER_SUPPORT_B_RIGHT Ml N (— X B K h
80 400-72177 COVER_SUPPORT_B_LEFT gD/ —F X B & {1)
61 400-51501 TAPE BE—7 {23
62 400-40230 INT PCB ASM I NT g 1
63 5L-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 BEfAEHdG Ma4 L =8 4
64 HX-0023800-00 STUD BRIty 4
85 SM-1040870-TP SCREW Madal M4 L =8 4
66 E3 SC-G06T600-5F SCREW = AR T TS 12
87 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 AU 1 BX 6 8
68 400-72189 X_FEED_UPPER_COVER L_ASM_6030 X BB ENN—FR 6030 1
69 400-72183 X_FEED _LOWER_COVER_L_ASM 6030 XBHTHI—KFHE 8030 1
70 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 |=14 TETUEILE MAX0, 7 L=14 ?
7T SM-7030450-5C SCREW M3X05 =4 ATIRG M3KXK0. 6 L=3 6 2
72 SM-BO50802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=3 FEFURIVE M5 XG 7 L =8 ?
73 * WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 THEE 5. 2X9. 5X0. 6 2
74 G6113-875-00A CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE A PR AR A 1
75 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBEK PLUG 12 1
76 SM-T047601-SC SCREWWM4X0.7L=16 - NG MAX0, 7 L=18 7
77 122-09706 COLLAR Elkb ) wons— 2
78 * SL-4044091-8C SCREW M4 L=10 PR B2l ELAR MAX0. 7 L=1C 4
79 400-72214 FEED COVER STOFPER™. " BEHI— bwit— 2
80 . 400-72213 OIL_PAN_GASKET twF 1
B 40072212 CIL_PAN FALI ]
az SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 FETUIL - 8
83 88112-220-000 OIL SEAL SR 1 L — L 1
84 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT ik 1
85 B8111-220-000 WASHER RS R 1
86 S(-4037481-5C SCREWM3 X 14 HIRACELX M3 X 0. 8 L=T14 L]
87 B9121-012-000 CIL CAN A 1
88 * 400-82017 X_FEED_LOWER_COVER_STOPPER G XBENFAN—A bt DA 4
89 * HX-G0307G0-0D CABLE PARTS R/ C—y 0.05




- FHHEERE R

5. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
i




- 10 -

REF . NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION SR Qty
1 SB-1200009-00 BEARING MO 1
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT BT 1
3 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 tHas M6 L =8 2
4 SB-1200018-00 BEARING AR S 1
5 400-10415 BEARING _BUSH_A_ASM. H2 eIy BYETET | 1
[ SB-1200017-00 BEARING CHFDEE 1
7 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH_B_ASM. BAAZNAPU I TR 1
8 400-72086 MAIN SHAFT ek 1
g 400-10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT_ASM. FresER 1

10 400-10423 COUNTER_WEIGHT #etE (1}
T 400770424 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW A HESHEILESRAT A m
12 400-10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW B #fiodEitsias B (1)
13 400-10426 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW C #EHEIEHRL C (1)
14 400-10427% - - . = COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW D G LHRG D ()
15 WP-0820516:8P - .. WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 THEE B 2X1i. 8X0. 1
8 400-065287 THREAD_TAKE ‘UP_COMPL, U 7T ES I
17 400-06530 1 - THREAD_TAKE UP_LEVER_ASM. XHFA (N
18 400-06531 THREAD_TAKE UP_LEVER ER ()
19 B1908-505-000 .~THREAD PASS BUSH ' TR g {1)
20 SB-1080022-00 BEARING § o CABRD S (23
21 SB-1040076-00 BEARING CADOHZ 1)
22 400-06534 NEEDLE_BAR CRANK ROD_ASM. NURDSS 520y R (1)
23 400-06535 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD NORS 5500 R (1)
24 $B-1080023-00 BEARING CAMD ()
25 228-91006 . NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH OOV OMY KT wig (1)
26 400-06532 THREAD_TAKE_UP CRANK FRT= 5 n

L7 400-08537 NEEDLE_ROD_CRANK EHEO TS (1)

28 B19036E2Y 000 . LEFTSCREW i a1 (1)

29 K01 SB-3070002-0A°. . © REARING: - AR DT 2
30° L 801 SB-3070002:0B . . BEARING: AR 2
37 TF01. - SB-3070002-0C " BEARING. CHRDEE z
32 ¥01° SB-307000Z0D. .1 BEARING: il CAHDD R 2
33 400-10434 1% THRUST COLLAR ASM FEISUOE RS FhS—4 1
34 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT - NP U ITER 2
35 400-11902 - THREAD_TAKE_UP CRANK SHAFT R T 1
36 SM-8061612-TF SCREW MBX18 F$HRT M6 L=186 Z
7 % #02 MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE [PPX17 #18 # DPX 17 #18 1
38 # $03 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 #110 & 8Y 3355 110 1
39 400-72233 SPROCKET_ASM L2 7004w B i
40 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4XD.7 £=16 ARV M4X0 7 L=18 1
1 BL-B052502-TN BOLT FERT AL - 4
42 236-04309 COUPLING Hy FU T 1
43 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 Ehias M8 L =8 4
44 B1212-210-000 PULLEY Fr -1 1
45 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BEEABIS ) i
48 81213-210-Do0 PULLEY SHAFT Fr S UHE I
47 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 ATV TEy 4% 14 1
48 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEE| SETSCREW F g oy cll sy AT 1
49 GAF-01007000 SPRING EOBEE 1
50 400-06515 GEAR_A FRI-I—-FF A 1
51 SM-B040370-SS SCREW M4 [=3 Bl Z
52 400-06516 GEAR_B FI-U—-F7 B 1
53 SM-8040310-58 SCREW M4 =3 ikhhals 2
54 400-10533 BTW_DRiVING WHEEL_ASM. FeE g 1
&5 400-10441 NEEDLE_ROD METAL BHEE LAY 1
56 400-10442 NEEDLE_ROD_LOWER_METAL TEE G T
57 400-26882 NEEDLE_BAR B i
58 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNEGTING ASM. SHEmEH 1
59 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK H#EfaEzmoo 1
60 400-52937 550W_SERVO_MOTOR 550 WH—RE—% 1
B1 104  400-26884 . NEEDLE BAR_SHREAD_GUIDE_H oy B T
62 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP FHE XS vy 1
63 SM-8030412-TP SCREW s M3 L =4 1
NOTE{ ;352) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIRERA

#02... TYPE H(FOR ST) H{E(ST }ﬂg

#03.. TYPE H(FOF{ JE} H{tE(JE R

#04..TYP H i




chiRR - chIZEIAERG (1)

6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)

—]14



- 12 -

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 400-25431 BUSHING AF 2
2 400-25427 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SHAFT I R 1
3 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK pliihey .18
4 400-30617 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK D hpE U D 1
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING_ARM chiffi X SR 1
[ SM-8060812-1P SCREW M6 [=8 IHHht M6 =8 I
7 400-68B35 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSURF_LINK HRE ) e 1
8 400-25415 ADJUSTING_NUT oRHE T 1
9 WP-0611626-8P WASHER 15X6X1.6 TR 1
10 SD-0800746-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=7. 4 1
EEIE 400-25428 ECCENTRIC_CAM A RSO L 1
12 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 k&l M8 L =8 ?
13 400-25011" - CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD hHpE A ADOw R 1
14 400-68833 - POSITIONING_LINK_SPRING_HOCK fuBEiReh ) o E il 1
15 #01 B1636-581-A00" NEEDLE BEARING A TR NPUS A 1
13 #0T B1636-581-800 NEEDLE BEARING B Rl RFUTFB I
17 01 B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING IR RPUy 1
18 #01 B1636-581-D00 NEEDLE BEARING —=RIL AFUT 1
19 400-12965 . BEARING_SUPPORT_PLATE ARPUHR 2
20 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING C ElLHia 2
21 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7 5L=3.5 EHE D=7 5 £ =3.5 T
22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. e I e 1
23 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK EOIRIS g (1)
24 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 FHTRL M6 . L=14 (1}
25 RC-0850811-KP RETAINING RING C FiLshin 2
7% 400-254720 ROD_CONNECTING SHAFT R T R T
27 WP-1221016-SP WASHER EEEE i
© 2B, L A00-68834 POSITIONING _LINK AERD D 1
29 _400-24988. . POSITIONING _LINK_B A MEROU VS B 1
30 - BS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 Mt 11/64-40 L =5. 5 2
3 400-30620, . INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_LINK B TRIUTT B 1
a .. 'B1408-180-000" HINGE SCREW. HELTU e 1
33 T 0S-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASHM. ATA NS i
34 $5-8110410-TP- SCREW 14/64-40 L= 3.5 Rt 11./64—40 L =3. 5 (23
35 SD-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 Bl D=8 H=3 75 1
36 400-29419 LINK_CONNECTING_PLATE WASHER R U~ it s T
37 $D-1000506-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=10 H=4.35 BalD=10 H=4. 95 1
38 $D-0800408-TP SHOULDER SCREW ? Bl D=8 H=4 1
39 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET I3 EE 1
40 400-24991 LINK_CONNECTING PLATE chifl® L) >/ 2 ehgiiR 1
1 SS-60900710-5P SCREW 9/64-30 =9 AL 964—40 =9 1
42 $5-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ARG 11/64-40 L =18 1
43 400-32798 PRESSER_BUSHING A T A L 1
44 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. ENBERC v B 1
45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR WABELL (1)
46 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT ARG v &9}
47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_BAR Chim T % i
48 B1611-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING ehIAR (42 1
49 400-23831 PRESSER GUIDE BAR chifl Sepuis 1
50 # 400-23632 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A iz A 1
51 SNE7751160-TP SCREW REMNRE M3 8 =T10. 5 T
52 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FNETAIL 2
53 B1634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD fEH— 1 1
54 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 RN M 4 2
56 400-30621 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SPRING B i % #hBhdE B 1
56 400°68829 PRESSURE_VARIAELE_PLATE_ASM. (85511 7 ) 1
57 400-68837 WASHER it X A R 1
58 $D-1002206-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=10 H=22 BlD=10 L=22 i
59 $D-0800336-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=3. 25 1
60 SD-0800656-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=8. 45 1
&1 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG - 2
62 ¥01 400-30628 SLIDE_BLOCK_A A A 1
63 201 400-30629 SLIDE_BLOCK_B RBE B 1
64 01 400-30630 SLIDE_BLOCK_C B8 C 1
65 400-30616 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_C gz ) G 1
NOTE( 332 ) #01.._SELECTIVE PARTS BEIRE R




7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2}
iR - PRATZERR (2)

,]8_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION L . Qiy
1 400-30625 FACE FELT_A BB/ A 1
2 400-30626 FACE FFLT B S 7T/L~B 1
3 400-30627 FACE FELT C BTk C 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT B SUPPORT HS7T)bb B X 1
5 400-29420 FELT_SCREW_C Zx/biEial C 1
g 400-32483 FELT SCREW_ AB S JT)UNAB £t 3
7 40Q0-32179 PRESSER_VARIABLE_SHAFT [np i e 1
8 400-25423 BUSHING B AZ)L B 2
9 400-26819 PRESSER_VARIABLE_ARM i 2 B ZEhE 1

10 SM-8480652-TP SCREW b MBX 0. 75 L= 2
iK] CS-0B0088T-TP THRUST COLLAR AZAME D=8 W=8 1
12 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 LRt M5 L =4 2
13 SB-4080001-00 BEARING CARDEH 2
14 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 EREE 8. 5X18X1. 8 3
15 400-30615 PRESSER_LIFT_GEAR R LISRE 2
16 SM-8060817-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IF»falb MG £ =8 q
17 400-32180 PRESSER_MOTOR_GEAR_A PR E—54F A 2
18 5M-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 st M6 L =8 2
19 SM-8060602-TP SCREW MBX8 el MB L =6 2
20 400-71942 STEPPING MOTOR ATwEIE—% 1
27 SMBUFT402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 NENRILE M 4 q
22 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 FUETURIL 2
23 400-32181 PRESSER_MOTOR_BRACKET iz T—4 IS5 w 1
24 400-24989 PRESSER_VARIABLE _LINK R AES) 4 1
25 SD-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=3. 25 1
26 ~— SB-1080005-00: RADIAL BEARING SIFImE Z
27 U 400-25426- .. PRESSER; LIFT_SHAFT rhifR b 1
28’ - WZ-0850302-K0. -~ WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 BEEBE 8. 5X 12 5XO0 1
29 - CS-0800881-TP: . THRUST COELAR ATALE D=8 W=8 1
30 SM-8050412:TF - - "SCREW M5 L=4-: - Ry M5 L=4 2
31 400-25016 . CIFTING CAM iz FFAL i
32 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=g8.. . Il M6 L =8 2
33 400-25418 _ SENSOR_SLIT_ASM -2y ME 1
34 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRal M6 L =8 2
35 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E ity 7 1
36 400-2503C BIFTING_LINK IR BT % 1
37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER iR ElFALTxO7 1
ag WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9,5X0.6 IEE 5, 2X 9 5X0.6 1
39 WP-0522016-SH WASHER THEE B 2X 15X 2 1
40 SD-0800387-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 B D=8 H=3. 75 1
1 B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT 0 BRI 1
42 262-26001 WASHER RO U7 sz i
43 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IR M5 L =4 1
44 400-25420 LIFTER_|INK_SPRING_HOOK R i 1
45 SM-B050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 =8 FETRILN MBEX G 7 L =8 1
45 4(0-03970 TENSIGN RELEASE RETURN F8 1
47 400-25419 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE BB —EREHR 1
48 HB-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TF ey 1
49 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 BARCEAR 1
50 EA-G500B01-00 CABLE BAND ER/IR 2
51 SM-B04C602-TP SCREWMA =6 NEARILE M4 X 0. 7 L=86 Z
52 WP-0450846-SP WASHER P 4
53 400-43321 BUSHING C iR X Bl A Y 1
54 HD-0027800-00 SENSOR — 1
55 SM-4020501-SC SCREW M2 L=5 Buhals M2 L=5bH i
56 WP-0220301-8C WASHER M2 THEEHIFER M2 z
57 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 BENAEF 160 2

_]4_




8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)
FEmEeR (1)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTICN & $ Qty
1 400-72140 SHUTTLE_ASM | 1
2 400-06574 SHUTTLE K (1)
3 B1820-210-D0O0 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A KEHBRATITILE A (2}
4 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B REEH T B {1)
5 81822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING rhEIRE Idh (2)
3 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EFELYE 3 {73
7 26501858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL. IR T v oS (2>
8 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER AR T 1)L MEX (1)
) SM-6020460-TP SCREW ThUt M2 L=3.5 ()

10 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT AEBR I (1)
T 40006577 - SHUTTLE_LUBRICATING PLATE TR (1)
12 SM-4030455-SP SCREW TMalb M3 L =4 (2)
13 CQ-2000000-00 OlL WICK A (8.9)
14 236-30007 TUBE Foa—7 (3.9}
15 135-20607 SHUTTLE PACKING AE/NwF {(2)
76 400-10470 SHUTTLE_ASM_SCREW AEHIESHRTC I
17 400-1047 1 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING_SHAFT X 1
18 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8. B TRt M6 L=8 1
19 400-10472 SHUTTLE_BEARING RING FEAF U iR 2
20 400-06576 SHUTTLE_OIL_SEAL A W= 2
71 #07 SEBE-3080010-0A BEARING A0 2
22 101 SB-3080010-0B BEARING CAHBO IS 2
23 #01  SB-3080010-0C BEARING eyl o)1) 2
24 407  SB-3080010-0D BEARING : CHBOWE 2
25 400-36117.. SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING KEEFER 1
26 - SM-B020460-TP SCREW AU M2 L=3 b z
27 4 D 1141-03362 00 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B hENT B B 1
28 5% L 400-14963 . SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. ‘ RS04 1
29 020 400:61991 - SHUTTLE(H) ' i CKEA) 1
a0 B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. R — 248 i
3T % B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN e~ 1
32 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND B 2
33 400-06578 OIL_WICK_PRESSER HieMrhsn 1
34 SM-8060610-TP SCREW L MB L =6 1
35 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER TR 1
36 SM-B0Z0250-TP SCREW ERT ] 2
37 SM-8061050-TP SCREW st M6 L=10 1
38 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER i/ A Tl | 1
39 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 1.=6 ARERILE M4 X0 7 =6 1
40 400-72102 DRIVER SHAFT TEIF R 1
41 400-72101 LOWER SHAFT GEAR TE 1
42 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 kil i
43 CS-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 ASAPHhS— D=8 wW=9 2
44 SM-8050512-TP SCREW EHR M5 L =5 4
45 B1847-221-D00 LOWER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL TEith A T 1
a8 #0T  B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) HEHUIN-~"7PUTH A 1
47 01 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B HHERER L IN—F T B i
48 #01 B81411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C HEPHE LI —RF YT 1
49 $01  B1411-804-D0O0 BEARING (D) HEFLNN—~FUS D 1

NOTE(HR)

#01..SELECTIVE PARTS
#02,.TYPEH

,}6-

BRI
HiHE




9. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)
TamBafR (2)




aty

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & fA

1 400-7208% LOWER SHAFT Tk 1

2 $B-1170004-00 BEARING AR 1

3 400-72207 LOWER SHAFT SPROCKET TR 1

4 SM-B060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ikhha M6 £ =8 4

5 SB-1470010-00 BEARING C AN 1

[ 400-72088 BELT FRF A= IR R 1

7 236-18606 BEARING SUPPORT R EAS T 4

8 $5-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 | =5 tht 1.4—-40 L =5 8

9 400-72173 GEAR_A Fr S A 1
10 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 £=5 IEHhRis M4X0 7 L=5" pd
T 400-72000 GEAR BOX TP RY DX I
12 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 AEFNRILE MEX0. 8 L=186 4
13 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 WEEEINER M5B 4
14 SB-1170014-00 BEARING CAMDHES 2
15 400-72091 ECCENTRICK CAM THHRET 1
18 SM-BOBOS12-TP SCREWMB L=8 IEHRT M6 =8 Z
17 S8-3350002-0A BEARING CHRDESE 1
18 $B-3350002-0B BEARING CHRD S 1
19 SB-3350002-0C BEARING CARDIE i
20 SB-3350002-0D BEARING TAHAROER 1
21 SB-3350002-0E BEARING ORI DS 1
22 400-72092 CRANK LOD TEoTo0w R 1
23 400-72106 ) CRANK |.OD SUPPORT PLATE 2T 0y FiBR 1
24 SM-1030601-SP SCREW M3 L=6 miHs M3 L =868 3
25 SB-3100011-0A BEARING AN DS 1
76 SB3100011-08 BEARING CADOEE T
27 SB-3100011-0C BEARING CAHDDERE 1
28 2 SB-3100011-00. BEARING beTailel - 1
29 .. SB-1150014-00:°  BEARING CEDDUES 2
30 400-72093: . OSCILLATING SHAFT KIRTFER i
31 o 400-72227 BEARING_BUSH ANFUZTTwI g z
32 ' Si-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 lEshtals 4
33 400-72094 OSCILLATOR KIET 1
34 SM-8480652-TP SCREW it M8X 0. 75 L =6 5
35 400-72005 OSGILLATOR PIN FIETE 1
36 400-26818 WASHER FRERTEVES 1
a7 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM} E Bt 8 1
a8 400-72096 GEAR BOX COVER FrRw 2 AH)— 1
39 SM-1040870-TP SCREW mhfaly M4 L =8 2
40 400-72100 LUBRICATING PLATE Lt 1
41 SM-6040650-TF SCREW TR M4 =86 5
42 400-72089 FELT EaIxibb 1
43 400-72097 GASKET A PACTE S 1
44 400-72098 GASKET B ACE SV B 1
45 400-72159 LUBRICATION PLATE b o] 1
46 SL-B040892-TN BOLT TEERAERATGRILE z
47 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FARE U~ 1
48 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING S S oERI ) - ?
49 400-72208 IDLER INSTALLING PLATE FA B —R{dHE 1
50 SM-4061255-SP SCREW MB L=12 Al MB L =12 4
51 400-72103 IDLER'BASE ASM AR E8ES 1
52 SD-0800346-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=3 4 1
53 SM-6061010-TP SCREW M6 L=10 EMal M8 L =10 1
54 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 E@EEHhER MB 1
55 135-18501 SPRING SUSPENSION AR St 1
56 144737504 [DLER SPRING FARES~Fh 1
57 SB-1120002-G0 BEARING RPUwZ D=12%X28 4
58 WP-1221018-SP WASHER RS 3
59 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING C ik thin 1
60 B1242-210-D00 PULLEY FrT—U 1
81 B1144-210-000 REVOILVING DIRECTION LABEL EL =Nl T
62 B1213-210-D00 PULLEY SHAFT FE U 1
63 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 AU 4K 14 1
64 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW [Fgaei-hial : 1
65 GAF-D1007000 SPRING EOEEER : 1
66 400-06515 GEAR_A 7 A _ I
87 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 kAl M4 X0 7 L=5 2
68 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH. 12 : 3
69 CQ-2000000-00 OILWICK .. SIS 2.6
70 736-30007 TUBE - i Fa—~7 6.3
71 TA-T050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG z

,]8._

a3




10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

DA IN—ER

/

S

1 400-72151 WIPER ASM 24 )4
2 # B2107-210-D00 WIPER A )5—
3 400-25416 WIPER _SHAFT_CAP DA N—FwT
4 229-55504 WIPER COVER DA )¢~ 1)~
5 400-30780 WIPER_BASE: ASM. - ){—5%
[ 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENOID DA AR
7 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A D) A
8 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B J)-JL B
9 229-56108 WIPER LINK A DAJ-Uzra A
10 22956205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR A1 -@BRUAS—
11 B2130-210-D00 “WIPER SPRING PEILGIF =)
12 400-30779 WIPER_LINK_B AU B
13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. T IRt
14 229-56008 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW TAJ—-U27 B EBRL
15 229.57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT DAL /A4 Bl
16 22957203 WIPER LINK COLLAR TANR=ITN0o=
17 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG NoTwd- 2P
18 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT Evawaa -
19 HA-0060000-00 SWITCH A wF RS
20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE FoJUER - 170 168 F
3| AW-5000700-00- 2-CORE CABTYRE GORD 2HF v IFATI-E T
22 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 EFvEh 9/64—40.
23 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 EFvER 11./64-40
24 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 E IS 2. 5
25 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EfElLeE &
26 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 =4 EHRT
27 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 Estals
28 SD-0650321-TP- - HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 Bt D=6. 5 H=3. 2
29 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 MY R M3 X0, 5 L =6
30 . SL-4030641-SE SCREW PEEAERL
3 WP-0420501-8C WASHER M3 TEE 3. 2X7X0.5
32 400-37500 - ' RUBBER_HOLDER TSI AR
33 400-37501" STOPPER_RUBBER Abwit—Th
34 400-25440 WIPER_STUD_TOP DAN—AFw B L
35 400-25441 WIPER_STUD BOTTOM DAIN—AFw BT
36 SM-4040855-SP SCREW TR0
a7 SM-4050855-SP SCREW jzsax =1}
38 SM-4041055-SP SCREW Al M4 L=10
39 WP-0450801-5P WASHER R
40 WP-05310011-5C WASHER EEsdHEh Mb
41 B2110-210-D00 WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET AT

_]9_




11. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

RiDBHE - RIWFER

23— 24
2L
21

13—

18
12
%1 1 7
1 20 7
: Ié—’l T -
r o[- : i ~ ~ 2
I | ~
[ R 30 -
. | ~
' SO %\ AT
. S
) » v 3 .
X | ~ - 281
44 é |
Ny s
\’43_LTQ@ 3g ! ~
43 ! @
g ~ 38 TB\L = |
47 ~ 39 ! “
~ 37 (@ S
™~ S | N
REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION = &3 Qty
1 400-73660 AT SOLENOID AT VAR 1
2 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 |=8 AN 4
3 RE-0906000-K0 E-RING 9 EElLbEH o 1
4 400-06625 SPRING AT Yl /4 FELIER 1
5 400-08617 AT_SOL_PIN AT VL /A R 1
[ 400-10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR AT YU /A FARwit=hH5— 1
7 SM-8030412-TP SCREW E&Has M3 | =4 2
8 400-10479 AT_PLATE AT YL/ 4 FRHHE 1
9 SM-60408C2-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FETlL - 2
10 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 FEHE 4, 3X9X0. 8 2
1 400-32343 AT _DRIVE (INK_F_ASH AT WHUZ5H T
12 400-23993 AT_PIVOT_BASE{F} AT BEp) o oE s 1
13 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 PG M4 L =8 2
14 400-32345 AT DRIVE_LINK_R_ASM AT Epgh) ik AM 1
15 400-23999 AT_PIVOT_BASE(R) AT BB %A Ias i
78 SRABOS0802-TP SCREW MAX0.7 L=8 ARG 2z
17 400-10487 AT_PIVOT_SCRFW AT BB 3 etals 2
18 NM-6040003-5C NUT M4 FEFv M4 z
19 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW _WASHER AT B o35t U 4
20 400-10490 AT_PIVOT_BEARING AT DB T3P 4
21 q00-10497 KT _JOINT AT HEEETE H
22 400-10498 AT_JOINT_BEARING AT FEPEF P 2
pxc} 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW _WASHER AT BE 22t Upss 2
24 400-10499 AT_JOINT_NUT AT BEEFTF v - 2
25 400-06622 AT_SNAP_PIN Fof 2
76 A00-72171 AT CONNECTION BAR AT % 1
27 400-10503 THREAD_TENSION: 1 _ASM:: HE—RETH 1
28 229-28808 NUT FBTF Y (1}
29 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK EERait] (2}
30 400-10504 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT FeBTFH (1)
K] 76518602 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING F—AETIR [y
32 201 400-29411 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASM._H BIRETHE 1
33 400-10523 POST BASE_C_RING : FBTFA i~ C Uy &%
34 400-10509 TENSION RELEASE PIN HEEshE (13
35 400-10610 THREAD TENSION_POST BASE XBFEH (1)
36 400-0511 DISK_STOPPER_HCLDER_CAP RBFEvY S [§))
37 400-10512 THREAD TENSICN_SHAFT_CCLLAR BS o L i B (1)
38 40010513 DISK_STOPPER_SPRING HABEFIRLIER (3)
39 40010614 DISK_STOPPER SARTIMA AR (1)
40 4G0-10515 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_POST AT HE [§8)]
41 40010478 AT_SOL_COLLAR_SCREW AT VL A FA b TTRS—IEDHRE (48]
42 % Hill 400-29412 THREAD_TAKE-UP_SPRING_H SO IFER (1)
43 400-10524 HOLD_CAP_SCREW FAFF vy JESRL (3
44 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT SR RN S — iy (1)
45 WP-0510516-50 WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 FHE 51X 7. 5X0.5 4
48 B1228-232-000 OIL FELT S T TIL I
47 SM-8061612-TP SCREW MBX16 Sl M6 L=18 1
NGTE(HE ) #01...TYPE H H e

,20,




12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
AEIDBAGR

_.2'|ﬁ



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m A Qty
1 400-30936 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM #EbALL i
2 SM-B050592-TP SCREW ikHta M5 L =5 2
3 SM-1040650-TP SCREW M M4 L =6 4
4 01 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A fHEROAHLTIO A 1
5 01 23517800 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B HRODHATID B 1
6 #0717 23517709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER © MHERDALTIO © T
7 $01  235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D $HEHAHATIO D 1
8 400-40256 ROLLER_SHAFT A A0, 1
9 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 FAEFTvE MAXO0 7 1/ 2

10 400-72228 THREAD_TRIMMER_LINK_ASM Fblinti oA 1
T4 SD-GB00327-TP SHOULDER SCREW ERL D=8 H=3.7 1
12 NM-8050001-8P NUT M5 NAFvE MBEX0. 8 18 1
13 400-23624 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT NN ] 1
14 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M8 L=8 it M6 L =8" 2
15 400-72107 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING BAR {0t 1
16 ¥03 HN-0028400-00 CORES oA 7 1
17 .HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR JF hzg— 1
18 8L-4031091-5C SCREW M3 X t0 HAUMALTEAR - 1
19 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE WA o —aiR 1
20 HD-0027800-00 SENSOR ob— 1
21 SM4020501-5C SCREW M2 L=5 MG M2 L =6 Z
22 WP-0220301-SC WASHER M2 TEERdDEN M2 Fd
23 $02  400-30933 NEEDLE_PLATE H ASM. H {HAgs¥xie 1
24 83-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 TR 11./64—-40 L =4 (1)
25 400-30934 NEEDLE_PLATE i B (13
26 85.7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 HIRAC 11,/64-40 L=7 {1y
27 ¥ #02  B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 Eapiva L {1
28 ¢ B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE EE AR (13
29 B2421-210-AAQ MOVING KNIFE COMPL. A S {1}
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK AN (1)
3 B2416-280-000 THREAD GUTTING LEVER RING RO LIN-UTF m
32 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMALL  #YI0 LJ¢— () @ (1)
33 85-7090410-5° SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 AERL 9/64-40 L =3. 5 (2)
34 82414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARGE ~ %HIn L j{— (X) i (1)
35 # 8S5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 miat 3/32-56 L =2. 2 (2)
36 B2417-270-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW A ZRAC : (@]
37 WP-0450846-5P WASHER FRRE (1
38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT D L1 (n
39 #01  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D EARES D (1)
40 #01  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B AR B {1}
41 ¥0F  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A WAIEE A {13
42 #61 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER G WAZEE C {1}
43 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP SR —w !
44 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 |=8 IREFRIL - 1
45 400-72211 MOTOR_BASE T—YE{dHE i 1
4B SM-6061802-TF SCREW MG L=18 FENIL - 3
47 WP-0651001-SC WASHER EpEs 3
48 B1816-215-P00 GUIDE PIN SEMAHA R z
49 400-71944 STEPPING MOTOR AFwE I T—% 1
50 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 AR M5 L=18 4
51 SM-8040802-TP SCREWM4X0.7 [=8 AL 1
52 SB-1100024-00 BEARING CADD s 1
53 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =6 i
54 400-06666 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM 2w B 1
55 SM-8050592-TP SCREW a2l M5 L =5 2
NOTE(:EEE) #01..8ELECTIVE PARTS IR
#02..TYPEH H ft4
#03...FOR JE JE B

- 202 -




FriEH B

13. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS

- 23 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION fa A& Qty
1 400-06761 TC_CLAMP MBI 1
2 WP-0450801-SP WASHER YepRLy 1
3 400-06762 TC_CLAMP_PLATE_ASM. FiEHRA 1
4 400-06765 TC_SUPPERT_PLATE_ASM. SedE A X A0 1
5 400-15800 TC_LINK_ASM. SiEdR U 248 1
8 WP-0320500-5C WASHER M3 TEZTER M3 T
7 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING E iy 2 . 2
8 SD-0400266-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bt D=4 H=2.6 1
9 400-10589 TC BASE HEHETH - 1

10 400-06772 TC_CAM_PLATE FeEAHHD LR 1
T 400-06780 TC_SPRING RIESHHEEFR 1
12 400-06781 TC_BASE_COVER FEIHRTAHI— 1.
13 SM-6020350-SP SCREW M2 L=2.5 Fh M2 L=2. 5 4
14 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 AR M3 X0, 6 L=6 4
15 ¥01 400-30943 TC_NOTGH_R_H REMR/YFR_H 1
16 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER TEE M3 q
17 1 400-30942 TC_NOTCH F H AlEIR/YFF_H 1
18 SM-4020600-SP SCREW M2 L=6 HAMIL M2 L =8 2
19 400-06768 TC_JOINT_ASM. SBT3 12> A _ _ 1
20 SM-2360190-TP SCREW ARG M, BX0. 2 £=1. 35 i
21 SM-6040650-TP SCREW ¥t M4 L =8 ]
22 400-40527 TC_DRIVING ARM ASM, SRIE Al BEEN AR 1
23 400-10528 TC_DRIVING_ARM FalE A SreEh g (1)
24 400-11152 TC_ARM SCREW MR RS EN R L _ (2)
25 SD-0B00407-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=4 1
26 400-72108 TC CONNECTING LINK 2N e ) . T
27 SD-0350156-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bt D=3.5 H=1.5 1
28 A400-72225 . CONNECTING_LINK_SUPPORT FIEHEEE) I EZIR . 2
29 SM-6041202-TP" SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 TR b 3
30 400-75079: .. STEPPING MOTOR AF v IE=4 1
31 SM-60471202-TF SCREW MAX0.7 L=12 NN IS Ll
3z SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 ABIURILE M4 X0 7 L=8 1
33 400-73674 TH SENSOR ASM - FiEFR Y — 1
34 400-72109 TG SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE BRI — B (1)
35 HD-0020400-0A SENSOR 3y — (1)
36 RD-6020400-08 SENSOR EEME 4]
37 SM-6020450-TP SCREW R 2
38 400-72110 THREAD HOLD MOTOR INSTALLING P AT 5 —HLSHR 1
39 GBR-0118500A WASHER N w2 1
NOTE{ 352} #01..TYPEH H kR

_24_




14. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)}(FOR 4530}

Y B (1) (45308

x_

S

_25_



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B B Qty
1 400-72160 X_DRIVE_BRACKET XBHISrwh 1
2 400-72113 X DRIVEN BRACKET KBTSy b 1
3 400-72415 X DRIVE SPLINE SHAFT XEBAIS5428 1
4 400-72430 X STOPPER A 4530 XAbhwitA 4530 1
5 400-72166 BELT RECEIVER ~b b 3
B 40072169 X TIMING BELT(d5307 X P12 IXUVE (4530) 1
7 400-72167 X DRIVE SPROCKET X BN 0w 1
8 400-72168 DRIVEN SPROCKET BN T w - 3
9 400-72152 X STOPPER B 4530 XAMw)TB 4530 1

10 400-72226 DRIVEN_SHAFT fig ] 3
1% SM-B061402-TP SCREW MSXD.8 L=14 AR LT 4
12 400-72114 Y DRIVEN BRACKET Y @8I Sy 2
13 400-72112 Y DRIVE BRACKET Y BBy TS F4
14 400-72118 X FEED BASE X HEEN—2 1
15 400-12117 Y-LM GUIDE Y —LMAAF 3
16 400-72118 . Y DRIVE SHAFT- Y BEERED 1
17 400-72119 X BELT PRESSER FiX PLATE XAl E B 1
18 400-72171 Y TIMING BELT Y BAZ T Z
19 B2534-223-C00 X DRIVEN WHEEL X fEEhireR 1
20 400-72129 Y BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE LEFT Y AL HEZ I 1
il 400-72128 Y BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE RIGHT Y~ FIE RS T
22 B2539-223-C00 X IDLER SHAFT XFA 58 1
23 400-72420 X-LM GUIDE{4530) XK= LMHACF (4530) 2
24 400-72122 X DRIVE BRACKET BASE X BRI w bi—1 1
25 WP-0531000-50 WASHER M5 SEAERIVER, M5 4
75 400-72156 X DRIVEN BRACKET BASE 4530 X orw FR—X4530 R
27 400-72124 Y FEED BASE A Y BE#N—2 A 2
28 400-72125 ¥ FEED BASE B Y BE#R—2 B 1
29 400-72126 Y DRIVE SPROCKET Y @A 700w k 2
30 D2648-223-C00 Y DRIVEN WHEEL Y jrdhtkiga 1
3 B2548-223-C00 COLLAR X BB~ P U Ths= T
az SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 AESGRILE M3 X0, 57L =10 8
33 400-72131. X BLIT PLATE 4530 X HBERAUw 44530 1
34 236-18606 - BEARING SUPPCRT RN V) 2 2
35 SM-6040602-TF SCREW M4 L=6 SarElbkE M4X0. 7 L=86 2
36 WP-0320501-8D WASHER TEEHIES, - M 3 16
a7 NM-6050001-52 NUT M5 MEFvhk MBEX0. 8 1% 1
38 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 PRI MS 12
39 RE-0600000-X0 E-RING & E I8 6 2
40 HD-0006706-0A PHOTO SENSOR A bt 2
4] SL-4031091-5C SCREW M3 X 10 RN CELT ?
42 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 =8 AL - 4
43 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING ST IEE 2
44 SB-1150006-00 BALL BEARING CADDER 6
45 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 PEshER M4 4
76 SE-1T70009-00 BEARING CAODHEE q
47 B1802-180-000 BUSHING, FRONT EREN#IRi A 7 )L 3
48 S8-1300002-00 BEARING CADD#E 1
49 SB-1300003-00 BEARING CTAHHDERE 1
50 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 FERILE M3 X0, B | =86 8
51 SM-B031402-TF SCREW FRBTRIE T - 24
52 SM-6041202-1P SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FEETURIL b 6
53 5M-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 lE$hialb M5 L =4 4
64 SM-6044202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 TR A 12
55 SM-604%202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FUATURIL - 4
56 SM-E0FTI02-TP SCREW MAX0.7 L=12 FEATLS 21
57 5M-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FmIRIL e M5 X0, 8 L=12 3
58 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FURETGRIL 16
59 SM-6053052-TN SCREW ANAETURIMS L =3 o 1
60 SM-6052502-TP SCREW MS5X0.8 L=25 FATURI : 2
51 SM-6051202-1P SCREW NMEX0E =12 AEIWIL MEB X 0, 8 L=12 4
62 SM-B050412-TP SCREW MS L=4 Rt M5 | =4 2
53 5M-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ks M6 L =8 2
64 SM-B060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 L M6 L =8 2
65 5M-B051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AL MEX0. 8 L=10 2
G SM-50508C0-SP SCREW MG =8 FEG M5 L =8 H
87 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AAEFRILS MEBE X0, 8 L=12 4
68 WP-0320501-5D WASHER FEBHEHDENL M3 24
69 SM-8050412-7P SCREW M5 L=4 EHaals M5 L =4 ?
70 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. M6 |=12. TRl M5 L =12 6
71 SM-8051602-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 FENTIUF MBEX0. 8 T =16 z.
7z 400-72209 YSENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Y b —BihR 1
73 SM-8050412-TP - SCREW M5 L=4 wEHialb MS L =4 2
74 400-72133 Y SLIT PLATE - Y AR w g 1
75 SM-8050812-TP SGREW M5X6 il MS X0, 8 L =8 ]
76 WP-0531000-50 WASHER M5 PEEMERL M5 [}
77 SM-6050652-TF HEXAGON SCCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 FETHIERIL 2
78 WP-0531000-8D WASHER M5 PEESGAER, M B 3
79 B4022-221-000 FLAT CABLE CLAMP e Ul S Ene ) Vo o 2
80 B1158-224-C00 COVER PRESSER whh =R 2
] 072127 LOWER PLATE INSTALLING FLATE TR T
82 SM-B040450-TP SCREW M4 L=4 b M4 L=4 4
83 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD [ ' 2
84 B1616-280-000 GUIDE PIN chiFf A Ha R 2
85 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 ERl M5 L =8 1
88 WP-0531000-50 WASHER M5 PEENED M5 1
87 5B8-3120006-00 BEARING CAROEE 1
88 138-87005 THRUST WASHER A5 B 4
89 $8-6120001-00 BEARING CABDEE 1
90 CS-1200981-7P THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=9 ASAME D=12 W=9 1
X SM-B050592- TP SCREW AT M5 [ =5 z
92 S5-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 | =5 il 1./4-40 L =5 4
93 WP-0531000-S0 WASHER M5 TERINER, M5 2
94 400-72227 BEARING_BUSH NPUTFwiia 6
95 SM-BOBOSER-TP SCREW M6 L=5 1Eshtals 12
96 SM-6040602-TF SCREWMA (=6 BRIV E MA X0, 7 L =6 ]
97 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND el 3

_28_




15. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)(FOR 6030}

X — Y Bk (2) (6030H)

_27_



REF.NC NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTIGN &R
1 400-72160 X_DRIVE_BRACKET X @ISy b 1
2 400-72113 X DRIVEN BRACKET X e TS5 w 1
3 400-72115 X DRIVE SPLINE SHAFT X BB S5 g 1
4 400-72153 X STOPPER 6030 XA+bwi{6030 1
5 400-72166 BELT RECEIVER A RA 3
[ 400-72170 X TIMING BELT{8030) XILZZTIRILF(6030) 1
7 400-72167 X DRIVE SPROCKET X BB 04w 1
- 400-72168 DRIVEN SPROCKET #BR I0y 3
4 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AARILE M4 X0, 7 L=86 4
10 400-72226 ORIVEN_SHAFT fEEhi: 3
ki EA-G500801-00 CABLE BAND ES=TIeN 3
12 400-72114 - Y DRIVEN BRACKET YREBIT v 2
13 400-72%12. Y DRIVE BRACKET Y BT Z5w 2
14 400-72118° X FEED BASE K BB —2 1
15 400-72117 Y-LM GUIDE Y- LMHrE 4
16 F00-72118 : Y ORIVESHAFT L) I
17 400-72119 X BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE X A MBE RAHE 1
18 400-72171 Y TiIMING BELT Y FAZ TN 4
19 B2534-223-C00 X DRIVEN WHEEL X ficEheges 1
20 400-72129 Y BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE LEFT Y UL MR R R 1
Hil 400-72178 ¥ BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE RIGHT Y A HEXRS T
22 B2539-223-C00 X IDLER SHAFT X FA RS 1
23 400-72121 X-LM GUIDE(6030) X~ LMHAF (6030) b4
24 400-72122 X DRIVE BRACKET BASE X BT S5 w -2 1
25 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 TESMER MB ?
76 400-72123 X DRIVEN BRACKET BASE(6030) X e ISTw FR—X (6030 T
27 40072124 Y FEED BASE A Y BEIN—Z A 2
28 400-72125 Y FEED BASE B Y BEAN-—Z B 2
29 400-72126 Y DRIVE SPROCKET Y BB 0w 2
30 B2548-223-C00 Y DRIVEN WHEEL Y {tEpeEs 1
31 B2549-223-C00 COLLAR X B~ P IoTHZ— 1
3z, - SM-8031002-TP HEXAGCNAL BOLT M3 X 10 ARRERILE M3X0. 8 L=10 B8
33 400-72132. " X SLIT PLATE 6030 X LAV MEB O30 1
34 23618606 BEARING SUPPORT TP U R 2
35 - SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 JUIURILE M4 X0, 7 L =6 2
3B WP-0320501-5D WASHER EEZHDER M3 15
37 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 Ry MBEX0, 8 18 1
38 WP-0531000-S0 WASHER M5 FHERAMEL MB 12
39 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E L& 6 2
40 HO-0005700-0A PHOTCQ SENSOR T4 b~ 2
47 SL403109%-5C SCREWMIX 10 HEANACELL Z
42 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FUETUHIL - 4
43 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING TUF LS 2
44 SB-1150006-00 BALL BEARING CARDEE 6
45 WP-0430800-5D WASHER M4 FERIER M4 4
8 SB-1170000-00 BEARING CAHOROHSE !
a7 B1802-180-000 BUSHING, FRONT SRR AP M 3
48 5B-1300002-00 BEARING CAND#E 1
49 $B-1300003-00 BEARING faYaital - =] 1
50 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ARFURILE M3 X0, 5 L=86 8
51 SW-6031402.TP SCREW AR 37
52 SM-B041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FRAEFIR b 4
53 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 | =4 St M5 | =4 q
54 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ARl - 12
55 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FEFRIL 4
56 ~ EMB04TI0-TP SCREWMAX0.7T=12 SRR 78
57 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AU MBX0. 8 L=12 3
58 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=14 AL - 6
59 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 AL b i
60 SM-6052502-TP SCREW MSX0.8 L=25 FREFGRI 2
61 SM-G051202-TP SCREW MBX08T=12 AENUN ML X0, 8 T=12 ]
62 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEBRE M5 L =4 2
&3 SM-B060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 t®ht Ms L =8 ?
64 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 Lsdhl M6 L =8 2
65 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FHEVEILE MBEX0.8 L=10 2
G& SM-6050800-5P SCREWMST=8 TRt M5 L =8 Z
57 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AR MBX0. 8 L=12 4
68 WP-0320501-S0 WASHER EEEE IR, M3 32
69 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 EBfas M5 L=4 2
70 SM-4051255-5P SCREW.,M5 L=12. BRE MBS =12 6
71 SM-6057802- TP SCREWMSXGHEL=16 TRRRLE MEX0. 8 L=16 ?
72 400-72209 YSENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Y 2o {HR 1
73 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 Rl ME L=4 2
74 400-72133 Y SLIT PLATE Y ARIAU w MR 1
75 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 ESHRlb M5 X0, 8 L =6 il
76 WP-0531000-8D WASHER ™5 : WEETER, M5 [
77 SM-B050652-TP HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 FAETREER L 2
78 WP-0531000-5D WASHER M5 TEERIMER, M5 3
79 84022-221-000 FLAT CABLE CLAMP EER el ok b 4
80 B1158-224-C00 COVER PRESSER H#HENH R Z
81 400-72127 COWER PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TR R T
82 SM-6040450-TP SCREW M4 =4 20 M4 L=4 4
83 81519-026-00G HINGE STUD [or | 2
84 B81816-280-600 GUIDE PIN DEEENA B 2
85 SM-6050600-5P SCREW M5 L=8 Fhly M5 L =8 1
BG WP-0531000°50 WASHER M5 FESNERL MB 1
87 $8-3120006-00 BEARING CADOEE 1
88 138-87005 THRUST WASHER ATA Mg 4
89 SB-6120001-00 BEARING CABO#E 1-
90 CS-1200961-TP THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=0 ATZAMR D=12 W=9 1
o1 SM-8050552-TP SCREW EHRT ME L=5 4
92 55-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 HRL 1/4—-40 L =5 4
93 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FasgAERn, M B 2
94 400-72227 BEARING_BUSH NRFPUTTwa [
95 SM-8060652-TP SCREW M6 L=5 1EshRa 12

_.28,




16. X-Y COMPONENTS (3)
X — Y Bk (3)

_29,




i

REFNO  NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION & # Qty
1 B2525-223-C00 X DRIVE WHEEL X EREhEEs 1
2 B2526-223-C00 Y DRIVE WHEEL Y EREhEEE 1
3 SB-4120001-00 BEARING CARhEE 1
4 400-71945 STEPPING MOTOR ATFvE VI E—% 2
5 400-72155 X MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE X E— R 1
5 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 NENRILE MBEXO. 8 L=18 4
7 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 IRt M8 L =6 2
8 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW MBX6 . EHRL M6 L =6 2
9 SM-6051402-TFP  SCREW M5X0.81.=14 7FRATURIL - 8

10 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 FERIMERL M B 4
T WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 WEEMER M B 8
12 SM-4020501-SC  SCREW M2 L=5 FUMAL M2 L =5 4
13 WP-0220301-5C  WASHER M2 - T@mEdHpiEh, M2 - 4
14 B2537-221-D00 Y DRIVE WHEEL SPACER Y EghMER A ~—t 3
15 SENSOR tH— 2

HD-0027800-00

,.80._




i

17. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
XD AR

,8]_




DESCRIPTICN

#02...FOR AMS-224E-6030

_32_

REF.NO NOTE PART NO & Qty
1 400-72135 CLOTH FEED BASE mENE i
2 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE BRI A Ty 2
3 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT AV St 2
4 260-23408 FEED STUD Ehy 2
5 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN DU ERE 2
3 PA-1602509-A0 AIR CYLINDER TFIHF 2
7 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW k=2 T)LK 4
8 B47114-220-:00C AIR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT —Fa1-FS5~LJ 03 L 1
g B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT —Fa-JS5~\HJ 04 L 1

10 B4711-220-00G AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT ~Fa1-T5~J 03 R 1
17 B4711-220-00H AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT =S~ J 04 R T
12 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EELDEH 3 4
13 400-32229 . LIFTING_LEVER_A WA LI— A 2
14 400-32230 LIFTING_LEVER_B A LJ— B 2
15 SM-B050812-TP SCREW M5X8 il M5X0. 8 L=8 ?
16 SM-6050800-5P SCREWMS (=8 FRGC M5 L =8 2
17 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEHNERNL M5B 2
8 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LA UR-2 B 4
19 HX-0023300-00 CLiP HRIC R 10
20 B2568-223-CO0 AIR TUBE SUPPORT TP Fa~—IHR 1
Z1 SL-6062592-TN SCREW EH{(EEIORILE q
22 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 Ikl M5X 0. 8 L =8 b
© 23 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 ARV MEX0. 8 L=10 4
24 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEEIEN M S 4
|25, RE-0320000-K0 E-RING3.2 EflLhis 3. 2 2
26 T PC07124070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ir-F JJF0O—= Z
C2r . B2568-224-C00 AIR TUBE SUPPORT A IFFa-TREA 1
28" " #01°400-72136° . LOWER PLATE 4530 TR 4530 1
29 SO SMIB0R0B02-TR . SCREW. M6 L=8 _ AETURILE MEB L =8 2
30 - BZB67-223<CA07 7 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ASM. HIRZBOR B # 4
31 B2567-223-CO0 . WORK.CLAMP FOOT PLATE B HWABDw B D)
32 PS-0150065-KP. -~ SPRING PIN 1.5X8 . : AU 1, B X6 (8)
33 B2611-223-CAD SLIDE PLATE ASM. _ MR HIE D AREE 2
34 B2611-223-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT SLIDE PLATE HAR B DR (2}
35 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN ] PEHI A B (4)
36 BP565-225-000 SLIDING PLATE BEARING BOHF T 7
37 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 FRETRAIL & 8
38 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER (Fams Z
39 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 R 2
40 400-72163 FEEDING_FRAME_ARM B TR A4 B 2
41 S5-6161612-TF SCREW FATNIL 4
42 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 R 4
43 400-51770 FEEDING FRAME BALL CATCH Al pyFr z
a4 SM-4041255-5P SCREW M4 L=12 HAUMAG M4 L=12 4
45 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4, EEEEN M4 4
5 801 400-72138 FEEDING FRAME 4530 THARHFEL530 I
47 B2560-220-000 SUPPORT PIN ARSTA B 2
48 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 ks M5 L =4 z
49 400-51769 FEEDING FRAME SUPPORT BEARING AR R B 2
50 SM-1040870-TP SCREW MRt M4 L=8 il
51 ¥07 400-72137 LOWER PLATE 6030 T 8030 T
52 B0 400-72161 FEEDING_FRAME_ARM A 4530 . AN A 4530 1
53 K02 400-72162 FEEDING_FRAME_ARM_A_6030 MRIARBE A 6030 1
54 SM-6062502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT L AT - 8
55 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 B 8
56 ¥02 400-72139 FEEDING FRAME 6030 AR 030 1
57 B2563-215-000 FEEDING FRAME HOLDING PLATE HEZ\FR ?
58 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 TRt M5 L =8 1
50 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5, EEEEAGER, M5 4
60 HX-0036400-0E PARTS . HEI— 2
61 * §02  CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL _ ; BOFRY—IL (31, 5) 1
NOTE( &30 ) #01..FOR AMS-224E- 4530 AMS —224 E -4530H
AMS ~-224 E ~-6030H




18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

I 77—

REF.NO NOTE PART NO m H Qty
1 400-72220 SOLENCID. VALVE_ASM BEHE 1
2 PV-8150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE BRI~ (1}
3 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION N—TaA=A (2)
4 PV-1502081-00 SOLENOID VALYVE == 5 2 (1
5 PV-1351270-A0 3-WAY SOLENOQID VALVE IM— ~EwIER 1
[ FJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 —J1_-_37 7
7 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER {PT1/8} thA Lt 1
8 BT-0600401-EB TUBE = Fa-7 -3
9 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 25 TRl 1

10 PJ-3010600-03 REDUCER V= A - 1

(K SL-4040891-3C SCREW M4 L=8 TERENERMal M4 7

12 B4715-215-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. . Ay LE LT 1

13 PF-0552040-B0 FILTER REGULATOR A FLE 2 Y (1
14 8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH TFHRAVTF (1
15 PJ-3050652-02 TEE ~ L EmAFa— (1)
16 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT {(NIPPLE} BEEF (Tw T (17
17 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK [ oy g B r (1)
18 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG DuEYFIaLY NISY (1
19 HK-D346100-40 HOUSING IAAsSoalisd e ]
20 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT B A==F)0 (3
77 EA-3500801-00 CABLE BAND E-TIWAN _ {5}
22 PX-8500090-00 PLUG N IST . S (%)
23 E2678-453-000 CONNECTOR MARKER J78 COmdew-h J 78 (1)
24 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=1C HAMMAUEAR MB X0, 8 2

- 33 -




19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
R THRBBGR

1 229-30358 - _ THREAD STAND ASM. RUTHEH 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER - HEEENLESD (2}
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN-- HBESRTE (23
4 229:-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION FEEEFMT v 3 (23
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST FEEHIDD (23
[ SMB061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 Ll ME L=15 [¥2]
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT FALCEFHER (2}
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP FAUTHFEIL (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM FRIUTH (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER FRUTE () (1}
T . 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT RUCEBRET &9
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Hevlal, M5 L=14 (2
13 NM-B50001-SE NUT M5 AEFYh M5 (23
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER FAITHE (T M
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE _ E. i (2
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER FREE 6. TXK9. 292X 1.3 . ; [¥3]
17 NM-8350001-SE NUT M5 AAErvh MB . (2}
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 AAEFvk MI18X 1. 5 1i& (1
19 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 ¥EE 17X30X2. 8 (23

269-10059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. C ARATCHRENR ] 1
“““—21 131-67903 ~ THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE. . TRAL CRePe 17
134-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER. - RUTHRER (F) & (1}
23 131-68109 THREAD GLHDE ARM BASE _ AT AR (1}
24 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE™. * RATHFEARE (1)
25 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 1=10- .0 FAUpal M4 X0 7 L=10 (2)
76 NM-6040002-SE NUT Max0.7 R FEFyN M4 X0 7 2% 2]
27 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12". -~ = & . Heulal M4 L=12 (1)
28 : SM-4042001-SC SCREWM4X 20 :- -~ HEeulal M4 X0, 7 L=20 (1)
M4 X0 7 P2iF (2)

29 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.770: B b

_84_




20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

B4 CRILERR

48

|||||||||

Lo e e — — — = — = —

2847 45 .46

_35_



_86,

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION M & Qty
9 400-77848 IP-410H PANEL ASSY £ —410H JRILE 1
2 400-76012 PANEL PCB B A ASSY JCRIVERB A (1}
3 400-00146 L.CD CABLE ASSY LCD —2)48 (1)
4 400-30926 LCD HOLDER BCARD L CD&AR (1
5 400-05848 D-$UB 9P COVER 0-SUB 9P Hhit— (1)
[ HX-0035400-0N SPACER 1 (5]
7 HX-0035400-05 SPACER Ar—tf (?)
8 S1-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 HENRUEAR M3 X0 B L =6 (1)
9 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 HEuMabELR M3 X0 6B L=6 (2)
10 SM-4030501-SF SCREW M3 L=5 VAL M3 L =5 (4)
K] 400-51330. 1P-410_LCD_ASSY iIFP-4I0LCDM (1)
12 A00-46076 - IP-410_FRONT_CASE_ASSY P —-410707 r—A8 (1)
13 400-76009 REAR CASE B ASSY : UPsy—2 B8 (1)
14 400-44971 REAR_CASE: PLATE P -—2 midi (1)
15 SM-4030501-SF SCREW M3 L=5 AUl M3 L =5 (1)
6 CMEB0071007-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE V=27 T~ 8 48]
17 460-76031 EMC SHIELDING SHEET C EMC FEv—+C (1)
18 400-76032 EMC SHIELDING SHEET D EMC {3+ D (1
19 400-00140 ISCLATION_SHEET ISOLATION_ — (1)
20 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4,11=32 AAdals D=4. 1 L =32 2
3] 400-73679 PANEL CABLE ASSY L TRIL—TJILE L T
C22 201 MB035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100 V BH&EEE H
23 #01 MB034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM, 100V RE7Z-23- A 1
24 802 400-79638 POWER CABLE ASM. TR iR 1
. 25 203 400-79639 JE POWER CABLE ASM J E SwERr— I 1
26 04 40675640, SINGLE PHASE POWER CORD ASSY BmEE O — R I
27 205 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH AAwF i
280wl HACD0S8200-00 SWITCH ] AAwF 1
L i i HXCO00B800-0A - CABLECLIP SRREEN SRR 2
g o HK0015000-00° U CLIP i =i 2w 2
3T .7 SL-4040601-5C b(.,HI:W wig L— 5 EE{FE~TRE M4 L =6 2
3z . CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) T BREERS LI O 1
33 . - CM-3004007-01". " ;- VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL BEXE I 1
34 CM=3001000-03 " -+ VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) BREERESY—IL (25) 1
35 CM-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL BEEEY—L - 1
35 BME-D1100000 VOLTAGE TNDICATION SEAL EBEER— BHICOV T
37 BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL EHERRY—il, =#H200 V- 1
k1. 400-74051 OPTION A ASSY ATua A 1
39 M3004-511-C0A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A BIFETE A (1)
40 HF-0013031-58 FUSE 3.15A 250v REF, NO.112 a—X (3. 15 A) (1)
at FF-0030002-00 FUSE 2A [220/240V) Ea1—X"" [§3)]
42 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE 5A Fa—X 5 A h
43 400-50847 COMPACTFLASH(TM) SET AMS221E AMS 221 &£ 32 D5 yvia (TM) 2w b 1
44 #08 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 : ERfEEvMIt M4 L =8 2
45 203 SL-4041091-SC SCREWM4L1=10 HMRUEAX M4 X0 7 L=10 2
48 208 SK-3512007-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 £=20 ARRBE B=8"1 L =20 z .
47 009 MB512-581-0A0 POWER SWITCH ASM. ERAA vFA H
48 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED. PLATE(B) ASM. BERmtE (B) 8 1
NOTE(E5) #01...FOR USE IN JAPAN(1-PHASE 100V) HZ&A (838100 V)
#02...F0R USE IN JAPAN(3-PHASE 200V), B4H %g*ﬁe og V).
JUS(3-PHASE 220V} JUS {220 V
#03...FCR CE(1-PHASE 230V) CE R (#B230V)
#04...GENEZRAL EXPORT —pgdE .
{1-PHASE 220V/230V/240V) (HH220V 2230V {2 40 V)
#0O5...EXCEPT GEUPHASE 230V) CE ZBR< (230 V
#06...FOA USE IN JAPAN A
{(1-PHASE IDGVB PHASE 200v), (8100 vV, =4B200 V)
JUS{3-PHASE 220V} JUS (=220 V)
#07..FOR CE(1-PHASE 230V), CE (8230 V),
GENERAL EXPCRT —gEd (BRZ20V 230V 240V) A
(1 -PHASE 220V/230V/240V) .
#08..FCA 4530 45308
#09...FCR 6030 G030M
#10...FOR CE(1-PHASE 230V). 4580 CE (84#H230 V), 45304




21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

LA 7 LB

,87_



DESCRIPTION

REF.NO NOTE PART NOQ o fA _
400-55355 CONTROL BOX BRERw 7R
400-55356 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER BER w7 A
400-55357 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER ERERYIARAE
SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ERfdEg-udal M4 L =8
SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEAEE-VME M4 L =8
M3B01-476-000 CONTROL BUX FITTING PLATE il i
SL-6083092-TN SCREW BEfFEAATURIL b
WP-0841601-5C WASHER B.4X17.4X1.6 TEgdHtEN M8
NM-8080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 ABFvhk MB 1
M4206-461-000 WASHER . A
#05  400-73650 MAINPCB ASSY MATN Bl
5L-4040891-3C SCREW M4 L=8 EEfAEEUMaD M4 L =8
400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS'Y SDC iz A B
SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 EgfEg-ual, M4 L =8 1
01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-THEKEAM
302 400-00046 FLT-S PCE AASSY FLT-SERAH
$1.-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 BEEHEE~MAL M4 | =8
HX-0033900-00 STUD BRI —
NM-3040520-5C NUT M4 TovIGEIYE M4
400-05706. MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MA | N Effiiéhi
. SL4040881-SC SCREW W4 1=8 BENEF~VMal M4 L =8
400-05401. FAN MOTOR ASS'Y 2P E—YR
i KM:0000004-80 FAN MOTOR D4 wH-H—R
i SEa4043591:5C SCREW s N g s RV [ A T S
NM3040520-8C . NUT M4 DoUIffEFY R M4
HX: -0040700-00 BUSHT : TwTia .
: . CORD. FITFING PLATE A— Fi-dik

'SCREW M4 L=10" L
“POWER CORD 3P ASSY

HRUELR MaAaX0. 7 L=10
EEREI-F3PME

. S POWER CORDIAP: ASSY: BEREFI-F] PH
¥4 400-73684 .~ POWERCORD P OVASSY Lo BEBRI-FETP220ViE
32 HX:0041000-0A . STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING . 1w o A= U= Ty 3
33 305~ 400-05393 ©FLT-SDC CORD P ASSY FLT-'SDC 3—-KP#
34 #03  400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY " U724 38
35 400-05394- FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT-~SD0C O— b S
3% 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SOC"MATNIO—FP#
37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD $ ASSY SDC-MAINI-—KSH
38 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEREEhaL M4 L =8
39 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE TA P EIL
40 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AFwh— (Y
41 ES567-319-000 EARTH MARK -4 3=
42 400-03458 MASK SEAL XA — ) 1
43 $05  400-51640 UNIVERSAL; RATING_LABEL AT ILEREEIR
44 400-18948 - ¢ MASK SEAL R i YA R
45 HX-0032600-0K - GROMMET : R —
45 400-73658 - SWRELAY CORD ASW. SWIRE T E
47 HN-0014900-00 CLAMP FILTER{L) -~ DS T4
48 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND IR
49 #03  GM-2001000-04 PE MARK LABEL PEW—23—)l
50 #03  SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 HMabELAA M4 X0 7 L=10
57 103 SL4047087°8C SCREW M4 L=10 T RCEAL M4 L=10
52 #03  CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL 5 WEEE:~¥~2 T~ §
53 M9029-580-0A0 FDD EARTH CORD ASM. FDD 7~ A !
54 400-73651 SUB PCB ASSY. S UB Himia.
55 400-62367 SUB-MAIN CORD P ASSY SUB~MAINIO-H P
56 400-62368 SUB-MAINTORD S ASSY SUB=-MATN I—FS &
57 HX-0041800-0E SPACER ArdeH
58 HX-0014700-0J SPACER B AN—1F
59 SL-4030881-5G SCREW M3X8 FalbtEhAl M3 X0 58 L =8
60 SL-6082092-TN BOLT EEBATAAEBIURIL
] SM-6087002-TN SCREW M8 L=70 RETGRLS M8 [ =70
62 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 : v EEERHLEL M8
63 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 | IFhaEsE M8
64 NM-6080001-5C NUT M8X1.25 . . i EFvE M8 1
65 #7 400-77782 MAIN PCB ASBY 'ioiiitiiid MA | N Eifwid
66 ¥13  400-57278 UNIVERSAL_RATING ] LABEL EREWRCE
NOTE{ 5F5C) #01..FORUSE IN' JAPA BEF (%#E 10 O V, BIR200 V),
(1-PHASE:] ODV 1 PHASE EOOV) S (=#3200 vV} H
JUS(3-PHASE
#02....FOH CE. GENEHAL EXPORT — [
#03...FOR CE - C E J:2
#04. GENERAL EXPORT. - — B
#05.FOR USE IN JAPAN A (818100 V. #8200 V)
(1-PHASE.TO0OV, 1 -PHASE 200V), JUS (Z#H200 V), —mEtAH
JUS(3-PHASE 200V).
.. BGENEBAL EXPORT
#06...FOR 4530 4530 H
#07...FOR 6030 6030 H

- 38 -

Lo R IR EEC A e B At Rl e A B e e e B el e = e B RS B e e e e e Il AN B IO S i =2 T =2 = S S S Ry D U [ e SRt BN TR




22. WIRING DIAGRAM
BHRACIRE

J y—
[ goczee 10
_ T , a |6 LD
© EP
N 51 MIH
[TE
£-2%E 9_._ — J L_,_Mum:;
# [ T EmeE -iaE i
_ i —
(L E-EAT - LHE

m_:_...s HELLER-S1 n_<.“::.:
s-zhm¥

daion 63
&= i

—

L] 105
— uizu A FRCIELE
[ P
N
IR PIES u_ﬁ._zu
o 3 : :.._:; ?;27 m_ﬁ_zu
s T e o MR _
psy Lk — L m ey N L o
L [ Lo M N:u_z
I B il ._ mﬂﬁ-ﬁﬁmﬁ T LS o i~
PR #mﬂ N&ﬁ FEL] ey ”mmzo. o ,
L S s . 2 Py ) =
I it i ; L KD
- o . | e S anie
L .;mm_m =r m[, s 1L
. N - aME [ —
| o] ) ' Ev_lh
ix\_.«_:.l. LT BN e
= He
T [TIEFND
o BN _L._ o BUHs -2 &
YOLOW F¥N§S3¥d TMISHT o I
soaygn 35

v Rd

FEND | S
ElE

Py AR

|
IR E1N2

I ExUY4AAD

| SRUYESFE

| 1]
JLND
o )
FEind
[ {1}
Fring

L
i

BELINI

SR Tk bl

EdAbE (B) [l dnys
¢ [

B3 avz 81 [ Wyvs
S 5 B

BAp7 18) m
£ .>::.=u T
R
BoK [
B el

..n.m_..s
1400 |3
]
19833
%)

59K
18] e

FAND[E

(2] [e

) U
Ba14
. : grND
o2 : L._Iu.mhmbu =) _ .
T CAT L= SrHT | .‘muﬂ )
Ll .
— =] Y L£hpY .
, 15| Lvka ) ujﬂmn,m ﬂw =i
123 |3 VlijL e
=) h
— W_:mﬁ . I PEND
= ECTIRT) | ©
it m o~
= [=lurko gEng 12
_ 7
| |~fsewa o™
| w
1®) c
, = A
% JHM:: —
9END HEND
Lo

55

_894




#05...FOR 1 PHASE/S PHASE

GENERAL
#06....CPTIONAL PAFiTS

#07...FOR.USE iN'JAPAN _.

1-PHASE 100V)-
#08...FOR 3-PHASE )
FOR 4530

# QTZZIF{JR 6030

_40_

BiE—iB —RRGidiA
b /R

HA (8100 V) A
=iEH

4530 8
6030 H

REF.NO NOFE PART NO DESCRIPTION -] Qty
1 #09 400-73650 MAIN PCB ASSY MA | N Bt 1
2 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS'Y SDCEMwmAM 1
3 ) 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT — T ik A # 1
4 80?2 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT - SEiRAHM 1
5 400-73651 SUB PCB ASSY 5UDB EiRi8 1
6 400-77848 IP-F10H PANELASSY P —4TOH =) 1
7 400-73679 PANEL CABLE ASSY L R4 L 1
8 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y 77 T4 1
9 01 430-73683 POWER CORD 3P ASSY BEEFI—-F3 P# 1
10 K03 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y EEERI—K1 PH 1
T ¥4 400-73684 POWER CORD 1F 220V ASSY C EmEm IRl PRP0VHE i
12 105 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A wF 1
13 03 HA-0058200-00 SWITCH A wF 1
14 07 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100V IAOFw4 - RE 1
15 08 M9047-580-0A0 POWER CABLF ASM. BRI 1
16 3 A00-05300 JE POWER CABLE ASM JE Br—JIE T
17 104  400-2337% SINGLE PHASE POWER CORD ASSY SHRAERI— R 1
18 105 400-05393 FLT-8DC CORD P ASS'Y FLT—-8DC DJ—RpP#$ 1
19 103 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY VP59 1— R 1
20 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT—-SDC —KS# 1
71 40005726 SDC-MAINTORD P ASSY SODC~-MATN J-FFP#H 1
22 40005727 SDC-MAIN CORD § ASSY SDC—-MAINIJI—-FSH H
23 400-52937 550W_SERVO_MOTOR 550 W H—RE—% i
24 400-62367 SUB-MAIN CORD P ASSY SUB-MAINJO—KP# 1
.25 400-62368 SUB-MAIN CORD S ASSY SUB-MAINI—KFSH 1
2% 400-73659  SW RELAY CORD ASM SWAHET— I L
2T o HDH 0027800 00;:7; ... SENSOR; Tot— 4
708! 400719427 - -;'STEF’PENG MOTOR AT W I~ 1
29 S 40073623 U IPMOTOR CABLE ASH L R E—5 - JILE 1
‘30 " 4D0-73640; [P ENCODER CABLE' ASM. X T —4 0 — JIL 1
37 400-71944. 707 L USTEPPING MOTOR: - AT wERITE—F 1
32 400573622 700 TT MOTOR CABLE ASM- - SO E—45 —TILA 1
33 400-73639" TT ENCODER CABLE ASM - St T -4 — TR 1
34 400-71945 STEPPING MOTOR, AT wETE—H pa
35 40073620 X MOTOR CABLE ASM X ET—%4-T)U4R 1
36 400-73621 ¥ MOTOR CABLE ASM Y E—%F5-JI4 1
37 400-73632 X ENCODER CABLE ASM X LO—44— )4 1
38 400-73638 Y ENCODER CABLE ASM Y T4 —-JIL4R 1
39 400-75079 STEPPING MOTOR AT W IE—4 1
40 400-73626 TH MOTOR CABLE ASM SEGFE—S4o—-00E 1
i 400-73660 AT SOLENOID ATV /AR I
42 400-72151. . WIPER ASM A 184 1
43 400-736871 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM —rhigsr— )48 1
44 400-74987 VALVE COAD ASM : - B T P8 1
45 400-48529 VALVE RERAY COAD'ASM SR 1 — 14 1
45 400-75391 AIR'SW CABLE ASM.__ — A wFF—TIAH 1
47 400-73671 X SENSOR CABLE ASM X bt — LR 1
48 400-73672 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM Y by -2 i
49 400-40238 PF_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM AP B — TR 1
50 400-73674 TH SENSOR ASM FiEH R i
51 400-73675 IP_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. TR a7 — I T
52 400-73676 STOP SW ASM —RHEIEAA wFHE 1
53 400-73678 THB SENSOR CABLE ASM FtE Sy —J)148 1
54 400-40230 INT PGB ASM | NT E4f58 1
65 ADD-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM PK 78 SFIAAwFil 1
56 %06 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM PK 47 gs—JIL# 1
57 16 GPK-4T0010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. 3EASIAR 1
58 400-40237 SHORT CONNECTOR Y~k IR 3
59 HD-0005700-DA PHOTO SENSOR 4 Bty 3
60 HD-0020400-0A SENSOR L 1
81 HD-0020400-08 SENSOR FCE 1
62 141-15554 HEAD GROUND CABLE A ASM, GEERP ~ A4 — Tl A 1
63 19 400-77782 MAIN PCB ASSY . MAIN Ziii 1
NOTE{*z) #01..FOR 1 -PHASE/SwF’HASE-. e ! $$E/Effﬁﬁﬁ
#02...FOR CE. GENERAL-EXPORT s — gt R
#03...FOR CE E
#04. GENERAL EXPORT ng;gj




23. TABLE COMPONENTS

s Ea R

- 41 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION = & Qty
400-72145 STAND ASM i3] 1
400-72077 CASTER Fop A5 — {4)
400-72087 ADJUSTER P A5— (4)
400-72208 BOLT AL - (3)
400-72223 WASHER LARGE B TR b Pt (24)
400-73222 UPPER_STAND T @Y)]
400-73224 TOP BASE L SR (1)
400-73225 TOP BASE R - LHIT&ES (1)
400-73226 CROSS_LEG T . (6)
WP-13025601-SC WASHER 13X24X2.5 TEHEHE 13X24X2. 5 (6)
WS-1220002-KN SPRING WASHER [EE AT (1%)
400-73227 BASE TH (1)
400-73230 | BRACKET_BT FE SR (1)
400-73231 BRACKET_B AR (1)
NM-68100001-SE NUT FOR SPRING ADJUSTING BOLT AEFv M10 18 {16)
NM-6120007-5E NUT M2 AT [§1:)]
NM-6160001-SC NUT 2L - LBEERIL Y b (4)
SL-9082093-SE SCREW FEE{THENATUR L (12>
5M-9120013-8B SCREW M12 L=90 ARV M12 L=980 (12»

#0?  400-73216 SW_BASE_JE ERSWIHS JE 1
302 SM-106720%1-SN SCREW M6 L=12 mhiaRs M8 L=12 5
- B8117-223-C00 BOLT F—ERERIL - 4

- B8118-223-C00 COVER INSTALLING STAY FI—BT R F— 4

" BE171-220-000, ~ RUBBER ABSORBER FSiRIL B 4

L 400:729dB i TABLE i F=T 2
HX-(032600-08" . BUSH . = .. | Twia 5
HX-0032600-0M -~ DOMEPLUG = - R—fy I5T 3
HX-0032600-0G PLUGT i D = A 3
PS-0400141-K SPRING PIN 4X14:: CATUDEEY 4X 14 8
SL:4041007-SC SCREW M4 L=10 10 S BRUELAX M4 X0 7 L=10 8

T SM90B7533-5C . SCREWMBL=75 CABRILE M8 L =75 z
WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 TEEEHNENL M8 2
WP-0841601-SC' - WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 TEEHREN, M8 4
WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 s M8 2
WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 ks M8 4
168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL HEPLT—Ib 7
NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 EFyE M8 18 ?
HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP T 3

® - SL-4040891-8C SCREW M4 L=8 EEfMAEEMAL M4 L =8 3
. EA-950080%-00 : = CABLEBAND I z
A00-72247 STOPPER_RUBBER BFEIRILR R wit— Z

_ SK-3271301-SE WOOD SCREW D=2.7 L=13 AXNAL D=2 7 L=13 7
B 400773215 SW_BASE ER SWER 1
L ¥01  SL-6061202-TN SCREW. . &~ BEEE AL S ?
S HX-0015000-08 CABLE CLIP ) N AN Kk o 1
. SL-4041091-3C SCREW i3 =10 MR AT MA X0~ 7" L=10 T

NOTE(3E:E)

#01..FOR ST(4530)
#02.FOR JE(530)

M42_

ST (4530
JE %453 03




24. PEDAL COMPONENTS
Y JLER

DESCRIPTION

400-33831
400-42352
D8001-D156-A0Y
WP-0450801-SD

PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM.
MECHANICAL VALVE UNIT
PEDAL BASE

WASHER 4.5X10X0.8
SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.56X1

PK 78 ~ALAAvFHE
AhZAWILTAIZy

A S—4

TEgE 4. 5X10X0. 8
s 4. 5 X8, BEX1

1
2
3
4
5 WS-0451040-KP
[ SS-71H1120-TP
7
8
9

SCREW

Asab

$5-6111210-SP... .. SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 TR 11./64-40 L=12 (23
WP-0450801-8D°  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEEH 4. DX 10X 0. 8 {2)
WS-0451040-KP, SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 (FomEx: 4. 5X 8. X1 (2)
10 WP-0553216-8D° WASHER TiEE (2)
1 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR FOFIT -5 — D
12 PV-0105020-00 AR VALVE TFIULT (1)
13 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 DoAY FHEF M5 D=4 (5}
14 PX-5000140-00 PLUG : ke o {2)
15 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DY IR A R (1.9)
6 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK SUFR-X TR 1.8)
17 BT-040025%-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK USRS R {1.9)
18 HX-0031400-0A. SPIRAL TUBE A S Fa—T (0.6)
19 EA-0500801-00 CABLE BAND RIS R (3}
20 GEP-(1043000" VALVE THAEULT {1)
7 BT-0400257-EB URETHANE ROSE, BLACK DT e | (017
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK L AYR=A B (0.1}
23 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) ST =—=2 (3) (2)
24 180-35303 . WIRE MARK (4) TJAV=R=2 (4) o )
25 180-35600 . WIRE MARK (7) A=Y -9 (V) 2y
26 : 180-35709 7 WIRE MARK(8) A7 (8} T
27 PJ-3080400-02 . QUICK COUPLING L O TR (2)
28 D8002-D15-A0Y (2)

PEDAL CUSHION

_43W

BT e PEY,




25. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

fRmER

REFNO: NOTE. PARTNO

17 20

Y

10~12

—

[

26 6

DESGRIPTION m B Qty
1 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN R, 1
2 103 400-72082 COVER SHEET(4530) EHEIENNC—D— | (453 O) 1
3 104 400-72083 COVER SHEET(6030) kD) 3 —~ (B0 30) . 1
4 ¥ 401 MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2 DPX 17#18-2 1
5 % 102 MC-3720011-02 NEEDIE SY3355 #110-2 8Y:3855. #110-2 - 1
& T37-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT AEAILF07-8 1
7 94 400-72148 PLASTIC BLANK: PLATE 6030 TSAFwH2TSwe 6030 . 1
8 103 400-72147 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 4530 ToAFwa 507 4530 1
9 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) A TE (1 1
10 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENGCH, SMALL FEEZICE (Y 1
1 BO7141-972-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE AL R I
12 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER PR 1
13 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE SJUK U= A Fa—T 1
14 229-33204: SCREW DRIVER,SMALL BSA— (N 1
15 B2564-223-C00 SPONGE = L R MR 1
16 BO121-220-0A0 OILER [CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) CmEL NG 2 T
17 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKEY e NARTSUEw 1
18 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND Sl RN R 1
19 228-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE - ESit— () 1
20 400-72154 COVER I 1
21 BI137-528-000 FELT - REFRE I
22 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F CREN OF 1
23 SM-B040860-TF SCREW M4 L.=8 fab- M4 L =8 1
24 BOTOT-490-000 DRIVER. : R AR 1
25 ADD-32763 HEXAGONAL DRIVER(1 5y FARSAK— (1, 1
%% ¥07 ChMB00T002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE 4/7;r>< /3 BS =k 1
27 220-32800 ACCESSORIEBAG. .- . BRI 1
28 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER LARGE RS~ (&) 1
29 B2581-220-000 - RUBBER SHEET - AR TAY— b 1
a0 BB601-WP1-0A0 TOOL BOX ASM:.- - TEE ) 3
kx| 400-50647 COMPACTFLASH{TM) SET AMS-227E SRGRIowTa (TM) Bv 1
32 * SM-1041401-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 Mtz M4 XD 7 L=14 6
33 WP-0430801-5C WASHER43X9X08 PrEdH 4. 3X9X0. 8 6
34 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 FEFvEk M4 6
35 SM-4040501-SN SCREW M4X07 L=5 bRl M4 XQ, 7 L=5 2
NOTE({ 52 ) #01...FOR 3T STH
#02...FOR JE JEH
#03...FOR AMS-224F-4530 AMS —224E -4530M/
#04...FOR AMS-224F-8030 AMS —224F -603CH

_44u




26. TYPE G EXCLUSIVE PARTS
G FMEkm

2324

#OG....TYFE_ G ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR JE)

- 45 -

Qiy
1 ADO-53776 MNEEDLE. PLATE_ASM. g E | 1
2 400-30934 NEEDLE. PLATE R (1}
3 B2426-210-00F NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 Eipa v O ] (1
4 B2424-210-A00 FIX KNEFE COEEAZL (1)
5 B2421-210-AA0 MOVING KNIFE COMPL. CERATEES (1}
6 B2416-280-000 _ MOVING KNIFE LINK_ TERATT Y o
7 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING E i VIAC s ey (1)
8 82415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMALL - HEBL— (O 8 (1)
9 85-7090410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 : #TL 9-64-40 L =35 (1)
10 B2414-280-0A0" THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARGE PO K) A {1
K] S51060210-TF SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 mhs 3/32-566 L=2.2 [
12 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW BhA AL (1)
13 WP-0450846-SP WASHER -2 g (n
14 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT by L —gh (1)
15 55:7110740-TP SCREW. 11/64-40 L=7 - HFERL 11./84-40 L=7 (13
16 55-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 FAG 11,/64-40 L =4 [BY
17 #01 . B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A i WA A A o (1
18 401 B2423-280-008 MOVING KNIFE WASHER B % (1)
19 a01 | B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER G~ (n
20 891 - B2423-280-000 MOVING KNIFE WASHERD (1}
21 T41-03659 . T SHRUTTLE RACE RING ASM..C - 1
22 B1601:210-D0B-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B CEpBR B R 1
23 K2 MDP-17082300 . MEEDLE DPX17 #23 i DR X #E23 1
24 03 MC-3720016-00", " NEEDLE SY3355.160 $tiSYEBE57 1680 1
25 104 B2535-210-000:: - - TANK BASE:. " TR AR TE 1
26 (7] B3532-223-C00 = . SILICONTANK - TTEAUIEIT 1
27 804 SM-4041065-SP. 7w BCREW I LoERRLYM4L =10 e
28 §04 B2426-210-00G : NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 CEBEDEESITNAAE 3 L
29 105 MDP-17082302 . ‘NEEDEE DPX17#23-2 COPX:17#23-2 - R
30 106 MC-3720016-02 -/ NEEDLE $Y3355 #160-2 5v:3366 #1602 ST
NOTE(HED Y - #0 i SELFCTIVE PARTS FERERS ’
e R FORIST ST H
S #03,. FORJE:: JE B
#04:.TYPE G ACCESSORIE PARTS G {HEtEm
o #05.. TYPE G-ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR ST) G (HHIIBE (ST H)
G thkfERs (JE D




27. SEPARATE STROKE TYPE EXCLUSIVE PARTS

2ERA M- E AR

1 400-76736 .. SOLENOID_INSTALLING_PLATE_A ASM. BREHEIAHE A 48 1
2 | 400-76738° . . SOLENOID_INSTALLING_PLATE BRI AT (i)
3 PV-1352070-00 3-PORT ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 3 R— ~EBl (0
4 PJ-3040652-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 T/Ra-# (1)
5 PJ-3050652-04 DOUBLE-ENDED T UNION BOF— X124 (1)
5. PV-1551130-00 5-PORT SOLENCID VALVE Si—TEBER M
7 PJ-3050651-07 DOUBLE-ENDED T UNION WBOF—Xa1=#4 (1
8 PJ-3080600-05 IKEI UNION ' BEAZA DA (1)
9. PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AE—FIY OS5 {2)
10 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TG FHR AT 4
K| SL-40316975C ©  SCREW W3 L=T6 EENEEMAC M3 L =18 )
12 SL-4032591-SC. SCREW M3X25 HupdalbtAR M3 X 0. 5 L=25 (4)
13 EA-3500B01-00 CABLE BAND _ SR/ (3)
14 - BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LYV R—A B (G.6)
15 . BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—-7 {1.1)
15 SL-6051292-TN BOLT B fE AL - z
17 PX-95000140-00 PLUG fle 3 1
18 GPK-47G010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. 3R 1
19 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DUy HR—R 2 1.7
20" PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING - . D45 U FREF 4
77 EA-G500801-00 CABLEBAND -~ 7 7=~ TR 3
22 400-74127 AIR EXTENSION CODE ASM: I 70— Fif 1
23 400-33875 P K 4 7hiigsr—-Ji148 1

PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM

- 46




28. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZERRUA B

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts {Added parts)are
not interchangeable with gach other: .

In this case, even obsoleted partsi(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates

place vour orders.

TEETE, FMRev. No. MaTHBIEAN,
WANTREASVETOBAW, BIBahEAETH, DHXTEET, 40072222

& No.1509-[01]- - -Rev. No.

sAh:Added partsENfs/D:0bsoleted partsHBREMH/E:Erratumil

" Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRef. “Parts No.
No. g8 [No. I ¥ No. | A INo. o &
N Aot | 2} 53[B1114-280-000
D| 00 6| 33|SM-4040855-SP" A o1 6| 33|SM-4041055-SP
DI 00 6| 66:S5L-9061693-SE Al 01 6| 66|SL-2061600-SF
D| 00 6| 73 |WP-0531000-8D Al 0t 6| 73 WP-0520656-SA
D| 00 6. 78|SM-4040601-S¢C A 01 6! 78[SL-4041091-8C
A 01 6| 88|400-82017
Al O1 6| 89 |HX-0030700-0D
D| 00 8| 33 {SM-4040855-8P Al 01 8| 331SM-4041055-SP
D| 00 8! 66|SL-9061693-SE AL 01 8| 66 |SL-9061600-SF
D| 0o 8| 73 WP-0531000-SD A| 01 81 73|WP-0520656-SA
D[ 00 8| 78|SM-4040601-5C Al 01 8] 78|SL-4041091-SC"
B Al 01 8| 88[400-82017
A0t 8] 89 HX-0030700-0D
D] o0 | 22 3/SM-1040870-TP A Ol 22 3|/ SM-1040650-TP
Dl o0 | 26 11|SM~-6051202-TFP Al 01 26| 11|SM-6051402-T°P
D| 00 26| 38|WP-0430800-SD _ N
Di 0O 26| 59 SM-6052502-T°P Al o1 [ 26| 59!SM-6053052-TN
D| 00 | 28| 38|WP-0430800-SD _ }
Al 01 32 61|[CM-3002000-03
» Lk _ Al 01| 34| 20[269-10059
D| 00 36| 44|SL-4041081-8C | A| 01 | 6| :.44|SL=4040891-5C
D! 00 38| 61 |SM-9086513-SC. | A |01 |°3 11SM-6087002-TH
D] 00 | 42| 39|SL-4041001-SC_ || A 01 | 4 SL-4040881-5¢C
b N Al 01 |42 HX-0015000-0B
Mo, N Al 01| 42| 46[SL-4041091-SC
D| 00 | 44| 32|SM-1041201-5C Al 01 |44 32|SM-1041401-8N
oo i Al 01| 45| -]ALL PARTS 42&&
AL 01 | 46  -[ALL PARTS - 4%a&
h.

_47,




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

ESE
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e H NO [ayed B NO ey H NO [yt #_NO
A1230-500-000-A 10 48 | 82414-280-0A0 22 34| B9121-012-000 8 87| HD-0020400-0B 40 6t
A1230-500-000-A 18 64 | 82414-280-0A0 45 10| BB121-012-000 8 87| HD-0027800-00 14 54
B2415-280-0A0 22 32| B9121.220-0A0 44 16| HD-D027800-CD 22 20
BME-01100000 36 36| B2415-280-0A0 45 8| B9140-372-000 44 10| HD-0027800-00 30 15
BME-03200000 36 37| B2416-280-000 22 31 B9141-372-000 44 11| HD-0027800-00 40 27
BT-0400251-EB 32 18| B2416-280-000 45 7 HF-0013031-58 36 40
BT-0400251-EB 43 15| B2417-210-000 22 36| CM-001000-01 4 32| HF-0013050-F0 B/ 42
BT-0400251-EB 43 16 | B2417-210-000 45 12| CM-2001000-01 38 49 HF-0030002-00 3 #
BT-0400251-EB 43 17| B2417-280-000 22 38| CM-3001000-03 36 34| Hk-0346100-20 19 7
BT-0400251-EB 43 . 21| B2417-280-000 45 14| CM-3001004-01 3 32 HK-0346100-40 3 19
BT-0400251-EB 43 22| B2418-280-000 22 30| CM-3002000-03 32 61| HK-0346400-0B 19 18
B7-0400251-EB 46 14| B2418-280-000 45 6] GCM-3004006-01 38 35| HK-0346400-00 33 20
BT-0400251-EB 46 19| B2421-210-AAD 22 20} CM-3004007-01 36 33| HN-0014800-00 38 47
BT-0600401-EB 33 8| B2421-210-AA0 45 5] CM-3012000-01 4 1| HN-0028400-00 22 16
BT-0600401-EB 46 15| B2423-280-00A 22-. . 41| CM-6001001-01 4 33| HW-2003900-00 19 20
B1111-220-000-A 6 1| B2423-280-00A 45 17| CM-8001001-01 36 16| HW-5000700-00 19 21
B#111-220-000-A 8 B2423-280-00B 22 40] CM-6001001-01 38 52 HX-0006500-0A 6 20
B1114-280-000 2 B2423-280-008 45 18| CM-6001002-01 44 28] HX-0014700-0 38 58
B1115-220-000 8 B2423-280-00C 22 42| ©Q-2000000-00 6 13 ] HX-0015000-08 42 45
B1115-220-000 8 B2423-280-00C 45 19| CQ-2000000-00 18 89| HX-0015000-0C 22 43
B1120-223-C00 6 ~ B2423-280-00D 22 39| CQ-3030000-00 12 . 3] HX-0015000-0D 4 35
. B1120-223-CO0 - 8 * B2423-280-00D 45 20| C5-079073A-SH 12 33| HX-0015000-0F 4 34
Co|eB112e20m000 5 2 iB2424210-A00 . . 45 4| ©S-0800881-TP 14 11| HX-0015000-0H 4 38
| Bt31628:000 7 4 2424290000 . 22 CS-0800881-TP 14 29| HX-0015000-0H 42 38
“B1144:210:000° A4S B242E:210:008 i 220 27 [ CS-0800971-TP 16 43| HX-0015000-0J B 30
B T44210:000 B 61 B24268240500F T A8 8 L G8-1200081-TP 26 90 | HX-0023300-00 32 19
81157-215-000 (60T B2426:210-006 - 45 1 28 ] 08-1200081-TP 28 90 | HX-0030700-0D 6 &g
B1157-215-000 8000 27 [B2626°223:000 v B0 U e HX-0030700-0D 8 89
B1158-224-C00 26 80 | B2526-223:C00 i 300 - D7133-555-B00; - 2. 51| HX-0031400-0A 43 18
B1158-224-C00 28 80| B2534-223-C00 .26 " DBOO1-DIS-AQY. . - 43 3| HX-0032600-0B 42 2
B1182-223-C00 6 24| B2534-223-C00 28 | DBO02-D15-A0Y: - 43 28| HX-0032600-0G 42 28
B1182-223-G00 8 24| B2535-210-000 45 : : HX-0032600-0K 38 45
B1193-223-C00 6 26| B2537-221-DGO 30 EA-8500801-00 4 37 ] HX-0032600-0M 42 27
B1193-223-C00 8 26 E2539-223-C00 26 EA-9500B01-00 14 50| HX-0033900-00 6 64
B1212-210-DO0. 10 44 | B2539-223-C00 28 EA-9500B01-00 16 32| HX-0033900-00 5 64
B1212-210-D00 18::. 60 |- B2548-223-C00 26. EA-9500B01-00 26 97| HX-0033900-00 38 18
B1213-210-D00 10 48 | B2548-223-GO0- 28 . EA-9500B01-00 28 11| HX-0035400-ON 38 6
B1213-21¢-D00 18 62| B2549-223-CO0 - 26 31| EA-9500B01-00 33 9| HX-0035400-08 36 7
B1228-232-000 - 20 46 | B2549-223-C00 28 31| EA-9500B01-00 33 21| HX-0036400-0F 32 60
81408-180-000 12 32| B2560-220-000 32 47 | EA-8500B01-00 38 48| HX-0040700-00 38 26
81411-552-0A0 10 58| B2563-215-000 32 &7 | EA-9500801-00 42 40 | HX-0041000-0A 38 32
B1411-804-A00 16 46 | B2564-223-CO0 44 15| EA-B500B01-00 43 18| HX-0041800-0E 38 &7
B1411-804-B0C 16 47 | B2567-223-CAD 32 30| EA-D500B01-00 46 13| HX-0051100-00 38 39
B1411-804-C00 16 48 | B2567-223-C00 32 31| EA-9500801-00 46 2
(1411-804-D00 16 49 | B2568-223-C00 32 20| EA-9500802-00 4 38| KM-0000004-80 a8 2
B1414-555-000 10 59| B2568-224-C0O 32 27| EA-9500B02-00 4 57
B81504-210-000 32 3| B2569-229-000 32 38| E2678-453-000 33 23] MC-3720011-00 10 38
B1519-026-00G 26 83| B2501-220-000 44 29| E9567-319-000 38 411 MG-3720011-02 44 5
B1519-026-00G 28 83| B2611-223-CAQ 42 33 E9607-603-000 38 40| MC-3720016-00 45 24
B1601-210-D0B-A 45 22| B2611-223-C00 32 34 MC-3720016-02 45 30
B1611-210-00A 12 48| B3120-372-000 2 41} GAF-01007000 10 49| MDP-170B1800 10 37
B1634-210-D00 12 53| B3126-012-000 2 50| GAF-01007000 18. 65| MDP-17081802 44 4
B1636-501-A00 12 15| B3509-280-000 18 48| GBR-0118500A 24 39| MDP-170B2300 45 23
A81636-581-B00 12 16| B3518-280-000 18 47| GCT-D2906000 44 12| MDP-170B2302 45 29
B1636-581-C00 12 17| B3532-223-C00 45 . 26.| GEP-01013000 43 20| M3004-511-00A 3 39
B1636-581-D00 12 18| B3538-112-000- = . 16. 38 |~ GPK-470010AB 40 57| M3801-476-000 38 8
B1641-562-000 14 41| B4022-221-D00- 2677179 | GPK-470010AB 46 18| M4206-469-000 38 10
B1802-180-000 26 47| B4022-221-DO0: - 28000779 | G5430-116-000 33 47| MB512-584-0A0 36 47
B1802-180-000 28 47 BAT14-220-00C 0 32070 8.7 GB113-875-00A 6 74| M9017-580-0A0 . 40 15
B1806-210-D00- 1670 31 {2 BAT1H-220-000 0« 32000 9o GB113-B75-00A 8 74| MD029-580-0A0 38 53
B1806-210-D00., C44n e | BAT11-220-00G 32 10| GB8124-270-000 33 14| M0034-580-0A0 % 23
B1816-215-P0D. 227 48 [+ B4711-220-00H 2. M M9035-580-0A0 s 22
B1816-280-000 26 B4 | B4TI5-215-DA0 33 12 HA-0042500-00 36 27 ] M9035-580-0A0 40 14
B1816-280-000 28 B4 | B8111-220-000 6 85] HA-0042500-00 0 12 :
B1816-280-000 32 35| B8111-220-000 8 85| HA-D058200-00 36 28| NM-3040520-SC 38 19
81820-210-D00 16 3| BB112-220-000 6 83| HA-0058200-00 40 13| NM-3040520-5C 38 25
B1821-210-D0O0 16 4| B8112.220-000 8 83| HA-D060000-00 19 19| NM-3050610-SF 6 13
#1822-215-P00 16 5| B8117-223-C00 42 22| HD-0005700-0A 14 48| NM-3050610-SF 8 13
B1828-210-DAA 16 30| B8118-223-C00 42.. 23| HD-0005700-0A 22 17| NM-6040000-SN 2 15
B1847-221-D00 16:.- . 45| B8171-220-000 42 24| HD-0005700-0A 26 40| NM-8040001-SC 4. 34
B1903-552-000 10::+ 28 | [8202-205-000 6 84| HD-0005700-0A 28 40| NM-6040001-SP 22 9
B1908-505-000 0. 191 BB202-205-000 8 84| HD-D0OS700-0A 40 50| NM-6040002-SE 34 2
B2107-210-D00 19 2| BBBO1-WP1-0AD 44 30 | HD-D020400-DA 24 35| NM-6040002-8E - 34 29
B2140-210-D00 19 41| BY01-490-000 44 24| HD-0020400-DA 40 60| NM-6040003-SC 200 18
B2130-210-D00 19, 11| B9113-012-000 44 9| HD-0020400-0B 24 36{ NM-6050001-SE 34 13

_48_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

ESE)
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Iy B NO onEs B NO gy B- NO o] B NO
NM-6050001-8E 34 17| $B-1040016-00 10 21| SL-4032591-SC 46 12 | 8M-4041001-8C 6 36
NM-6050001-SP 22 12 | $B-1080005-00 14 26 | SL-4040691-SC 36 31| SM-4041001-5C 8 36
NM-6050001-SP 26 37| SB-1080005-00 26 43| SL-4040881-5C 38 14| SM-4041001-SC 34 25
NM-6050001-SP 28. 37 SB-1080005-00 28 43] SL-4040881-SC 38 17 | SM-4041085-SP 2 5
NM-6080001-SC 38 9| SB-1080022-00 10 20| SL-4040881-SC 38 21| SM-4041055-SP 2. 32
NM-6080001-5C 38 64| SB-1080023-00 10 24| SL-4040891-5C 4 2| SM-4041055-SP 6 33
NM-6080001-5C 42 37| $B-1100024-00 22 52 |. SL-4040891-8C 4 30 SM-4041055-SP 8 33
NM-6100001-SE 42 15| SB-1120002-00 1857 |- SL-4040891-8C 6 63| SM-4041055-SP 19 38
NM-6120001-SE 42 16| SB-1150006-00 . 267044 | SL-4040891-5C 8 63| SM-4041055-SP 45 27
NM-6120011-SF 6 §| SB-1150006-00 28744 | SL-4040891-5C 33 11| SM-4041201-8C 34 27
NM-6120011-SF 8 51 SB-1150014-00 187 : +20 ] 35L-4040891-SC 36 44 | SM-4041255-SP 32 44
NM-6160001-SC 42 17 | SB-1170004-00 18:% 2| SL-4040891-SC 38 4| SM-4041401-SC 6. a7
NM-8160511-SE 34 18 | SB-1170008-00 26 1 46 | SL-4040891-SC 38 5| SM-4041401-8C 8. a7
NS-6090310-8P 19 . 22| SB-1170009-00 28 - 46| SL-4040891-8C 38 12§ SM-4042001-SC 34 28
NS-610310-SP 2. 48| SB-1170010-00 18" 5| SL-4040891-SC 38 38| SM-4050855-SP 19 37
NS-6110310-SP - 19 23| SB-1170011-00 18- 14| SL-4040891-SC 42 39| SM-4051001-8N 6 14
. SB-1200009-00 10 1| $L-4041081-8C 38 51| SM-4051001-SN 8 14
PA-1602509-A0 .32 - 8§ SB-1200017-90 107 - 6§ SL-1041091-5C §-:: 48| SM-4051055-SP 2 29
PB-0000%00-00 44 18 | $SB-1200018-00 10+ - 4| SL-4041091-SC 67 78 |, SM-4051255-SP 26 70
PC-0124010-00 32 . 26| SB-1300002-00 26 . 48 | SL-4041091-8C 8. .- 48 [ SM-4051255-SP 28 70
PC-0124060-00 46: - - 8| SB-1300002-00 28 48| SL-4041094-SC -8 78 | SM-4051405-SE 34 12
PF-0552040-B0 33 - 13| SB-1300003-00 2670 491 SL-4041091-5C 36. - 45 SM-4051655-3P 22 50
PJ-0305200-01 337 18| SB-1300003-00 .28~ 49| SL-4041091-8C 38 - 28| SM-4085001-SF 8 6
PJ-0460525-03 32 7| SB-3070002-0A .10 29 | SL-4041091-SC 38 50 | SM-4055001-SF 8 6
PJ-3010405-01 43 13 ¢ SB-3070002-0B 10:. 30| SL-4041091-5C 42 30 | SM-4061255-SP
PJ-3010405-05 33. 3| $B-3070002-0C 10 31§ SL-4041091-SC 42 46| SM-4061255-SP
PJ-3010600-03 33 10 | SB-3070002-00 10 32| SL-4043591-8C 38 24| SM-4061255-8P © .t
£J-3010651-03 33 6| SB-3080010-0A 16 21| SL-4051091-SC 33 24 | SM-5040655-SN- i
PJ-3040652-01 46 4| SB-3080010-0B 18 22 | SL-6040892-TN 2. .. 3d ] SM-BO20Z50-TR, .ol
PJ-3050651-07 48 7 | SB-3080010-0C 16 23 | SL-6040822-TN 18 1046 | SM-6020350-8F -
PJ-3050652-02 33. 15| SB-3080010-0D 16 24 [ sL-6051202-TN 46 16 [ SM6020450-TP i
PJ-3050652-04 48 5] SB-3100011-0A 18 25| SL-6052592-TN 10¢ v 41 | SM-6020460-TP
PJ-3080400-02 43 27| $B-3100011-0B 18 28] SL-6061292-TN 42 7 44 | SM-6020460-TP
PJ-3080400-02 48 10 | SB-3100011-0C 18 27 | SL-B6062592-TN 32 - 21| SM6030802-TP
PJ-3080400-02 46. 20 | SB-3100011-0D 18 28| SL-6082092-TN 38 = 60| SM-B030602-TP
PJ-3080600-05 46 8| SB-3120006-00 26 87| SL-6083092-TN g 7§ SM-8030602-TP
PJ-3080052-03 33. 18| SB-3120006-00 28 87 | SL-9061600-SF 6 66| SM-031002-TP
PJ-3095200-01 44 17 | SB-3350002-0A 18 17 | SL-9061600-SF 8 66| SM-6031002-TP
PS-0150065-KP "6 . 67! SB-3350002-0B 18 18 | $L-9082093-SE 42 18 | SM-6031402-TP
PS-0150085-KP 8. 67| $B-3350002-0C - 18 19 SM-1030801-SP 6 32| SM-6031402-TP
PS-0150065-KP 320 32| SB-3350002-0D 18.. 20| SM-1030601-SP 8 32| SM-6040450-TP
PS-0250062-KH 6 28| SB-3I350002-0E 18 . 21| SM-1030601-SP 18 24| SMB040450-TP
PS-0250062-KH . 8 .28 SB-4080001-00 14 13| SM-1040850-TP 22 3L SM-6040602-TP
PS-0400141-KH 4z 29| $B-4120001-00 30 . 3| SM-1040801-5P 6 ° - 31 { SM-6040602-TP
PS-0400142-KH 10-. 47 | SB-8120001-00 . . 26:.. 89| SM-1040801-SP ... - H-:B1 [ SM-6040602-TP
PS-0400142-KH. © 18 63| SB-6120004-00 .~ - 287" 89| SM-1040870-TP. .0 6 30| SM-6040602-TP . -
PV-0105020-00 43° 42 SD-D350156-TP . . 2477 27 | SM-1040870-TP. .2 67 | SM-6040602-TP - -
PV-1351270-A0 33" 5| SD-0400266-TP Coogn e | SM-1040870-TRT L - SM-8040602-TP L
PV-1352070-00 46 3| 8D-0650321-TP g 28 [ SM-1040870-TP- .81 T 85 | SM-6040602-TP
PV-150:2091-00 - 33 4 | SD-0800327-TP 22 117 SM-1040870-TR - 2018 $M-6040650-TP
PV-1551130-00 - 46 . 6 SD-D800338-TP 1277 59 | SM-1040870-TP. . : SM-6040650-TP
PV-D150050-00 -3 33 . 2| SD-0800337-TP 14:- 725 [ SM-1041401-8N 44 32 SM-6040650-TP
PX-0200020-00 - 4375 1% | SD-0800346-TP 18052 [ SM-1041801-5C: 6 76| SM-6040850-TP
PX-0551040-00 337 | 8SD-0800386-TP 42 35 SM-1041601-SC - .8 76| SM-6040B50-TP - .
PX-5000140-00 4370 14 ¢ SD-0800387-TP 14 40 | SM-1064201-8N . 42 2% | SM-6040650-TP -7 8
PX-9500010-00 46117 | SD-0800407-TP 24 . . 25{ SM-2360110-TP: 24 . 20| SM-BOADBSO-TE. .~ 1B
PX-8500080-00 3317722 | SD-0B00408-TP 12 38| SM-4020501-SC 14 55| SM-BD40650-TR
i | SD-0B00B56-TP 12 60| SWM-4020501-SC 22 21| SM-6040650-TP -+ 24"
RC-0560711-KP 4 . 21 | SD-0800746-7P 12 10| SM-4020501-5C 30 12 | SM-B040802-TP -« 714t
RC-0650811-KP 12 - 25 | "SD-1000506-TP 12 37 | SM-4020600-5P 24 18 | SM-6040802-TP ' B
RC-1200001-KP 18 .. 59 | 'SD-1002206-TP 12 58 | SM-4030401-SC 6 20| SM-8040802-TP 6
RC-3781518-KP 12. 20 SK-3271301-SE 42 42 | SM-4030404-SC 8 20 | SM-6040802-TF . 800
RE-0200000-K0 24 7| SK-3413201-8E 36 20 | 3M-4030455-SP 16 12| SM-6040802-TP. T8 82
RE-0250000-K0 19 24| SK-3512001-SE 36 46! SM-4030501-SF 36 10 | SM-B040802-TP T42 62
RE-03C0000-K0 16 6§ SL-4030641-SE 19 - 30| SM-4030501-SF 36 15 | SM-6040802-TP:. 20. 2
RE-0300000-K0 32 12| SL-4030891-SC 36 8| SM-4030601-SN 2 9| SM-604080Z-TP 20 g
RE-D320000-4K0 32 . 25| SL-4030691-SC 36. 9| SM-4030601-SN 2 36} SM-B040802-TP 20 16
RE-0400000-K0 4 22| -SL-4030881-SC - 38 59| SM-4030601-SN 19 29| SM-6040802-TP 2 44
RE-0500000-K0 19 25| BL-4031091-3C 14, 49| SM-4040501-SN 44 35 | SM-6040802-TP 22 51
RE-0600000-K0 26 39| SL-4031091-SC .. 22, 18| SM-4040855-SP 2 42| SM-6040802-TP 26 42
RE-0G00000-KO 28 39| $1-4031091-SC 26, 41| SM-4040655-SP 6 34| SM-6040802-TP 28 42
RE-0700000-K0 14 35| 5L-4031091-8C 28. 41 SM-4040655-SP 8 34| SM-6040860-TP 2 18
RE-08G0000-K0 18 37} SL-4031481-SC - 6. BB | SM-4040855-SP 2 7| SM-B040860-TP 20 13
RE-0900000-K0 20 3| SL-4031484-SC B 86| SM-4040855-SP 2 38| SMG0O40860-TP 44 23
SL-4031691-8C 46 11| SM-4040855-SP 19 36} SM-6044150-TP 4 27

.w49_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=] '

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
@ B NO o B NO g B NO o B NO
SM-6041202-TP 24 291 SM-8050412-TP 26 53 | TA-1050504-R0 2 24 | WP-0641601-8D 18 54
SM-6041202-TP 24 31| SM-B050412-TP 26 62 | TA-1050504-R0 18 71| WP-0651001-SC 22 47
$M-6041202-TP 26 52 | SM-8050412-TP 26 691 TA-2100904-R0 2 10| WP-0820516-SP 10 15
SM-6041202-TP 26 54 | SM-8050412-TP 26 73| TA-2100404-R0 6 75| WP-0841601-SC 38 8
SM-6041202-TP 26 55 | SM-B050412-TP 28 53 | TA-2100904-R0O 8 75 | WP-0841601-SC 38 62
SM-6041202-TP 26 56 | SM-8050412-TP 28 62 | TA-2351004-R0 2 27 | WP-0841601-SC 42 32
SM-6041202-TP 28 52 | SM-8050412-TP 28 69 : WP-0841601-3C 42 33
SM-8041202-TP 28 54 | $SM-8050412-TP 28 73 | WP-0220301-SC 4 56 | WP-0850002-SP 14 14
SM-6041202-TP 28 55| SM-8050412-TP 32 48 | WP-0220301-SC 22 22 | WP-1221016-SP 12 27
SM-6041202-TP 28 , 561 SM-8050502.TP 4 25 | WP-0220301-SC 30 13 | WP-1221016-SP 18 58
SM-6041402-TN 6 70 | SM-B050512-TP 16 44 { WP-0320500-SC 24 6| WP-1302501-8C 42 10
SM-B041402-TN 8 70 | SM-B050592-TP .22 21 WP-0320500-SD 24 16 | WP-1302501-SE 6 10
SM-6041402-TP 14 21| SM-BO50502-TP 22 - 85| WP-0320501-SC 19 31 ] WP-1302504-SE 8 10
SM-6041602-TP 10 40| SM-BO50502-TP 268 - 91| WP-0320501-SD 26 36 | WP-1702600-S0 34 18
SM-6050652-TF 26 77| SM-8050592-TP 28 - of | WP-0320501-SD 26 68 WS-0451040-KP 2 52
SM-6050652-TP 28 77 | SM-8060612-TP 26 75| WP-0320501-SD 28 36 | WS-0451040P 43 5
SM-6050800-SP 26 66 { SM-8050612-TP 28 75.| WP-0320501-SD 28 88| WS-0451040-KP 43 9
SM-6050800-SP 26 85 | SM-8050812-TP 32 15 | WP-0330501-SB 6 38 | WS-0510002-KN 34 16
SM-6050800-SP 28 66 | SM-B050812-TP 32 22 | WP-0330501-SB 8 38 | WS-0810002-KP 32 38
SM-6050800-SP 28 85 | SM-BOBOS552-TP 16 42| WP-D430800-8C 12 54 | WS-0820002-KN a8 63
$M-B050800-SP 32 18 | SM-8060552-TP 18 32 | WP-0430800-SD 26 45 WS-0820002-KN 42 34
| SM-6050800-SP 32: .58 | SM-8060552-TP 26 95 | WP-0430800-SD 28 45| WS-0820002-KN 42 35
< [/SM-6080802-TP. " o ' | SM-8060552-TP 28 95 | WP-0430800-SD 32 45 | WS5-1220002-KN 42 11
| SM-6050802-TP S SM-8060602-TP. 14 - 19| WP-0430801-SC 20 10 { WS-1253010-KN 6 11
T GM-G050B02TR: 1 SMB060B02-TP .. - +30 7 7 | WP-0430801-SC 44 33| WS-1253010-KN 8 11
- BM-6051002-TP " - 1 2¢ * SM-B060602-TP - 30 "~ 8 | WP-0450000-SD 8 40| WZ-0850302-K0 14 28

SM-6051002-TP - | SM-8060B10-TP - .7 167°" "34. | ' WP-0450000-SD 8 4
SM-6051002-TP | SM-80B0B02-TP - . 726 " 63 | WP-0450801-SD 2 39| 101-02200 44 22
8M-6051202-TP  SM-8060802-TP 28777763 | WP-0450801-SD 6 39 | 105-02300 2 35
SM-6051202-TP SM-8060812-TP A0 3 WP-0450801-SD 8 39| 110-72402 2 47
SM-6051202-TP SM-8060812-TP 10+ - 43 | WP-0450801-SD - 43 4 111-11081 18 13
SM-6051202-TP 28 57 | SM-8060812-TP 12 6 | WP-0450801-SD 43 8 | 122-09706 6 17
SM-8051202-TP 28 61 SM-B0BD812-TP 12 12 | WP-0450801-SP 6 56 | 122-09706 8 77
SM-8051202-TP 28 67 | SM-B060812-TP 14 16 [ WP-0450801-SP 6 58 | 131-22403 12 23
SM-6051402-TP 26 11| SM-8060812-TP 14 18 | WP-0450801-SP 8 561 131-22452 12 22
SM-8051402-TP 26 .. 58 |- SM-B060812-TP 14 32 | WP-0450801-SP 8 58 | 131-67803 34 21
5M-8051402-TF 28 58 | SM-8060812-TP “ 14 34| WP-0450801-SP 18 38| 131-68000 34 22
SM-6051402-TP 30 9| SM-BOBDB12-TP 18" - - 4 WP-0450801-SP 24 2 13168109 34 23
SM-6051602-TP 18 12 | SM-8060812-TP 18 16 | WP-0450826-5C 4 23 | 131-68208 34 24
SM-6051602-TP 26 71| $M-8060812-TP 22 14 | WP-0450846-SP 14 52 | 135-18501 18 55
SM-6051602-TP 28 71| SM-8060812-TP 26 64 | WP-0450846-SP 22 37 | 135-20607 16 15
SM-6051602-TP 30 6| SM-8060812-TP 28 64 | WP-0450848-SP 45 13 | 137-04705 44 6
SM-6051802-TP 32 37 | SM-80B1050-TP 18 37 | WP-0510516-8D 20 45 | 137-05108 2 21
SM-6052502-TF 26 60 | SM-8061612-TP 10 36 | WP-0520656-SA 6 73| 138-16855 6 44
SM-6052502-TF 28 59 | SM-8061612-Tp 20 47 | WP-0520656-5A 8 73 | 138-16855 8 44
SM-8052502-TP 28 60 { SM-84B0652-TP 14 10 | WP-0520656-SA 14 381 138-87005 26 88
5M-6053062-TN 26 59 | SM-8480652-TP 18 34 | WP-0522016-SH 14 39| 138-87005 28 88
SM-6060800-SP 16 18 | SM-9087533-5C 42 31| WP-0531000-SD 18 13| 141-03352 16 27
SM-6060802-TP 32 29 | SM-9124503-S8 6 7 WP-0531000-SD 28 25 | 141-03659 45 21
SM-6061010-TP 18 53 | SM-D124503-SB 8 7| wp-0531000-SD 26 38 | 141-03007 16 10
SM-6061202-TP 6 42 | SM-9129013-SB 42 19 | WP-0531000-SD 26 76 | 141-04004 16 8
SM-6061202-TP 8 42| 35-1060210-TP 22 35 | WP-0531000-SD 26 78 | 141-13450 2 49
SM-6061402-TP 12 24 | $5-1060210-TP 45 11 | WP-0531000-8D 26 86 | 141-13468 2 46
SM-6081610-SC 34 6| $5-1110640-TP 127 30 | WP-0531000-SD 26 93 |- 141-15554 4 31
SM-6061802-TP 14 22 | $5-6000910-SP A2 417 WP-0531000-8D 28 25.] 141-15564 40 62
SM-6061802-TP 22 461 55-6110430-TP 22:7124:1° WP-0531000-SD 28 38 | 144-32504 18 56
SM-6062502-TN 32 54 | SS-6110430-TP 457116 | WP-0531000-SD 28 76 ] 168-70206 42 36
SM-6087002-TN 38 61:} S8-8111210-8P ~  ~437 7 1" WP-0591000-SD 28 78 | 178-45009 38 27
SM-6450610-TP 6. 55 §5-8151692-TP =+ 32741 [ WP-0531000-SD 28 85 | 180-35204 43 23
SM-6450610-TP 8755 | 58-7080410-5P 220331 WP-0531000-SD 28 93.| 180-35303 43 24
SM-7030450-SC 67 71| $8-7080410-SP 45 - 9°| WP-0531000-SD 30 10| 180-35600 43 25
SM-70:30450-5C -8 71 $5-7110740-TP 22 26| WP-0531000-SD 30 11 | 180-35709 43 26

SM-7751160-TP 12 51-| SS-7110740-TP 45 15| WP-0531000-SD 32 17
SM-B030412-TP 10 63 | 8S-7111120-TP 43 6 | WP-0531000-SD 32 24| 228-91006 10 25
SM-8030412-TP 20 71 $5-7111810-TP 12 42 | WP-0531000-8D 32 59 | 228-91204 10 34
SM-8040310-55 10 51| $5-8110410-TP 127 34| WP-0531001-SC 19 40 229-0140% 10 62
SM-80406310-S8 10 53 | S5-8660512-TP 18 8| WP-0553216-SD 43 10 ] 229-01805 4 3
SM-B040412-TP 19 26| $5-8660512-TF 2% 92 | WP-0561616-SC 8 9} 229-02506 2 4
SM-B040412-TP 19 27 | SS-8660512-TP 28 92 | wWP-0581616-SC a 9| 220-07508 12 45
SM-B040502-TP 18-~ 10| $5-9151240-5N 6 8| wpP-0611626-8P 12 9| 220-07554 12 44
SM-8040502-TP 18- 67 | S5-9151240-8N 8 8| WP-0611626-SP 32 39 | 220-07604 12 46
SM-8040802-TP 4 26 WP-0641600-5C 32 42| 22020508 2 16
SM-8050412-TP 14 12 TA-0550804-RO 12 61| WP-0641600-SC 32 55.| 229-21506 20 29
8M-8050412-TF 14 30} TA-0750404-R0 12 21| WP-0641601-SC 6 43 | 229-28808 20 28
SM-8050412-TP 14 43| TA-0850604-R0 2 23 | WP-0641601-SC 8 43| 229-30309 34 14

_50_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
5| ‘

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO "PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
liny:cy B NO Ty B NO mE B NO B 8 NO
229-30358 34 1] 400-05393 38 33| 400-10515 20 401 400-30625 14 1
229-30408 34 10 | 400-05393 40 18 | 400-10521 20 431 400-30626 14 2
229-30507 34 9| 400-05394 38 35 |. 400-10522 20 44 | 400-30627 14 3
229-30705 34 7| 400-05394 40 20 | 400-10523 20 33 | 400-30628 12 62
229-30804 34 5| 400-D540% 38 22 | 400-10527 24 22| 400-30629 12 63
220-30903 _ 34 4| 400-05401 40 8| 400-10528 24 23 | 400-30630 12. . 64
229-31000 _ 34 3| 400-05706 38 20 |. 400-10533 10 54 | 400-30779 19 . 12
229-31109 - 2} 400-05726 38 36 |. 400-10589 . 24 9| 400-30780 : 19 .. 5§
229-31208 34 15 { 400-05726 40 21 | 400-11152 24 24 | 400-30828 2. 8
229-31307 34 a1 | 400-05727 38 . 37 |. 400-11902 10 35| 400-30829 : 4. 15
229-31406 34 8 | 400-08727 ... 40 .. 22| 400-12038 38 34| 400-30926 36 . 4
229-32800 _ 44 27 | 400-05848 . .36 - 5| 40012038 40 19 | 400-30933 . 22-... 23
229-33006 44 28 | 400-06323 44 13 | 400-12965 12 19 | 400-30934 22... 25
229-33105 A4 19 | 400-08484 . . .. ... 2. 37| 400-13640 4 29| 400-30934 45 2
229-33204 44 14 | 400-06515 —— 50 | 400-14963 16 28 | 400-30938 22. 1
229-55504 19 4| 40006515 . . . 18 66 | 400-15800 24 5| 400-30942 24 17
229-55900 19 7| 40006516 .. . 10 52 | 400-18948 38 44 | 400-30943 24 15
229-56007 19 8 | 400-06529 10 16 |. 400-23371 - 40~ 17 |. 400-30956 19 6
229-56106 19 9 | 400-06530. : 10 17 | 400-23624 -~ - - 22 . 13 §. 400-31336 4 28
229-56205 : 19 10 | 400-0653% .10 18 | 400-23631 .. 42 .. 49].400-32158 2 1
229-56908 19 14 | . 400-06532 10 . 26| 400-23632 . .. 42.. 501 400-32159 : 2 26
229-57104 .19 15 | 400-06534 . 10, . 22| 400-23835 32 5| 400-32179 14 7
229-57203 .. 19 16} 400-08535 10, 23| 400-23644 . a2 2| 400-32180 14 17
235-17501 7 4§ 400-08537 10 27| 400-23865 © 4 13 | 400-32181 14 23
235-17600 o 22 51 400-06574 _ 16 2| 400-23866 4 14 | 400-32229 az. .13
235-17709. .22 6| 40008576 . 16 20| 400-23993 20 12 | 400-32230 Y AT V')
235-17808 22 7 |. 400-06577 .18 1§ 400-23099 20 15 |- 400-32343 . 7200
236-04200 10 2 | 400-06578 _ 16 33| 400-24988 12 .29 |- 400-32345 0 0200 44
236-04309 10 42 | 400-06617 . 20 5| 400-24089 14 24 [-400-324830 0 U040 - B
236-10108 12 39 | 400-06622 20 25 | 400-24991 420040 |400-32763 0 44T 25
236-18606 18 7 | 400-06625 20 4 | 400-24997 Gl B4 [ 400-3279R: 0 B2 43
236-18606 26 34 | 400-06666 _ 22 54 | 400-24997 - .- @i 440[0400:338340 . 0 4D 55
236-18606 28 34 | 40006761 24 1| 400-24999 S 2o 8]0 400-33831 C 43 1
236-30007 16 14 | 400-06762 24 3| 400-25011 12 .13 |- 400-33875 40 56
236-30007 18 70 | 400-06765 24 4 | 400-25012 . 12 . 5| 400-33875 46 23
260-23408 32 4| 400-06768 24 19| 400-25014 6 54 | 400-35024 36 48
262-11904 2 12 | 400-06772 24 16 | 400-25014 8 54 | 400-36117 16 25
262-18602 20 3% | 400-06780 _ 24 11| 400-25016 14 31| 400-36118 16 35
262-24101 - 8 47 | 400-06781% 24 12 | 400-25030 14 36| 400-37500 19 a2
262-2410% ‘8 47 | 400-06836 2 43 | 400-25414 2 14§ 400-37501 19 33
262-24200 & 46 | 400-06840 _ 2. 45 | 400-25415 2 8| 4o00-40230 6 62
262-21200 8 46 | 400-06840 _ 18 68 | 400-25416 19 3| 400-40230 B 62
262-26001 14 42| 400-10415 - .10 5| 400-25418 14 33 | . 400-40230 40 54
262-60109 4 5| 400-10418 .10 7| 400-25419 14 . . A7 [ :400:40237. 40 58
262-60208 4 6| 400-10422 . S0 9| .400-25420 - 14044 (0400-402380 - 40 49
262-60307 4 7| 400-10423 . s A0 A0 4004264230 7 o e BET400:40256 - . 22 8
262-60406 4. 8| 400-10424 A o1 [ 400-264267 00 A 2T 400:423520 4B 2
262-60505 .4 9| 400-10425 AR 12 40026427 20 2| 40043321 Lo 4 B3
262-60604 o4 10} 400-10426 o AD 3 [T 400525428 1 4200 1 [ 400-44971 6. 14
262-60703 4 111 400-10427 A0 14 §AD0-254290 7 1200 26 | 400-46076 a6 12
262-60802 4 12 ] 400-10434 _ A0 33 10400-25481 0 e 12 1] 400-48529 40 45
262-61206 S 4. 18 | 400190441 .10 .. 551 400-25440- - .19 34 | 400-50647 36 43
262-61305 G4 AT 400-10442 10 - 56+ 400-25441 19 35 | 400-50647 44 3
262-61503 S 4. 18| 400-10443 22, 19 | 400-26817 14 4| 400-51330 36 - 11
262-61602 4. .. 19| 46010470 _ 16, 16.| 400-26818 18 36 | 400-51501 P SR i 1
262-61701 o4 .. 20| 400-10474 .18 17 | 400-26819. 14 g | 400-51501 SRR EETT: D
265-01858 16 .. 7.|-400-10472 : 16 19| 400-26882 ; 10 57 | 400-51640 : 38 43
269-10059 34 .. 20| 400-10477 20 6| 400-26884 .10 61| 40051769 32 .- 49
e ] 400-10478 20 41| 400-26979 2 3| 400-51770 320043
312-62801 6 . 45 400-10479 20 8| 400-27870 14 37§ 400-51987 S 240
312-62801 8. .. 45 | 400-10487- _ 20 17 | 400-27971 . 2 111 400-52937 S0 B0
. - 400:10489 ... 20 19| 400-28338 L4 4 | 400-52037 L4023
400-00029 38 13 |.: 400-10489. 20 23| 400-28834 c. 2 30 | 400-53776 : 457 A
400-00029 40 2 | 400-104890° - . 20 20 | 400-26835 2 31| 400-55355 nag A

400-00046 38 16 | 400-10497 0 . . 20 21| 400-28877 2 28 | 400-55356- 38
400-00046 40 4| 400-10498 - - 20 22 | 400-29411 20 32 | 40055357 ... 38 3
400-00056 38 . 15| 40010499 0 ... 20 24| 400-20412 20 42 | 400-57278 _ 38 66
400-00056 40 3| 400-10503° . . ... 20 27| 400-29419 12 36 |. 40061991 - 16 29
400-00140 36 19'| 400-10504 . .20 30 | 400-29420 14 5| 400-62367 as 55
400-00146 36 3| 40010509 - ... 20. 34} 400-30615 14 15| 400-62367 40 24
400-03458 38 42| 400-10510 - .. .20 . 35] 400-30616 . 12 65 | 400-62368 38 56
400-03970 14 46§ 400-10511 .20, .. 36| 400-308617 12 4| 400-62368 40 25
400-05390 40 16 400-10512 L. 20.. . 37 | 400-30620 12 31| 400-68829 12 56
400-05392 a8 30| 400-10513 o 20 . 38| 400-30621 12 55| 400-68832 12. &7
400-05392 40 10 | 400-10514 L ...20. 39| 400-30623 12 47 | 400-68833 12 44

- 5] -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#5| ‘
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PARTNO™  PAGE REF
i =] NO i B NO Ands B NG A B NO
400-68834 12 28] 400-72125 28 28| 400-72209 26 72| 400-76738 48 2
400-68835 12 7| 400-72126 26 20 400-72209 28 72| 400-77782 38 85
400-71042 t4 20| 4do0-72126 28 29 400-72211 22 45] 400-77782 4 63
400-71942 40 28 400-72127 26 81| 40072212 & 81| 400-77848 36 1
400-71944 22 49| 400-72127 28 81| 400-72212 8 81| 400-77848 40
400-71944 40 31| 40072128 26 21} 400-72213 6 80/ 400-79638 % 24
400-71945 30 4| 400-72128 28 21| 40072213 8 80| 400-79630 . 3 25
400-71945 40 34| 400-72129 26 20| 400-72214 6 79| 400-79640 B 26
400-72073 6 4| 400-72129 28 20| 400-72214 8 79| 400-820%7 6 88
400-72073 8 41 400-72130 26 4| 400-72220 33 11 400-82017 8 88
400-72074 6 12 [ 400-72131 26 . 33| 400-72223 42 5
400-72074 8 12| 400-72132 28 33| 400-72225 24 28
400-72075 8 15| 400-72133 26 74| 400-72226 26 10
400-72076 6 15 | 400-72133 28 74| 400-72228 28 10
400-72077 42 2| 400-72135 32 1| 400-72227 18 3
400-72078 6 25| 400-72136 32 28| 40072227 26 94
400-72078 8 25} 400-72137 32 51| 400-72227 28 o4
400-72079 6 20| 400-72138 32 46| 400-72228 22 10
400-72079 8 20| 400-72139 32 56 400-72231 42 H
400-72080 6 21| 400-72140 186 1| 400-72233 10 39
400-72080 8 21| 40072143 6 23| 400-72244 6 49
400-72081 6 19| 400-72143 8 23| 40072245 8 49
| 400-72081 8 19| 400-72145 42 1| 400-73215 42 43
i 400-72082 44 2} 400-72148 42 25| 400-73216 2 20
" 400-72083 44 3| 400-72147 44 81 400-73222 42 6
400-72084 ~ 8. BO|400-72148 44 7| 400-73224 42 7
400-72085 8 50 | 40072154 19 1| 400-73225 42 8
400-72086 10 8| 40072151 0 . . . 40 42| 400-73226 42 9
400-72087 42 3| 40072152 26 9| 400-73227 42 42
400-72088 18 61 400-72153 28 4| 400-73230 42 13
400-72089 18 1| 400-72154 44 20| 400-73231 42 14
400-72090 18 11| 400-72155 30 51 400-73620 40 35
400-72091 18 15| 400-72156 26 26| 400-73624 40 36
400-72092 18 22| 400-72159 18 45| 400-73622 40 32
400-72093 18 30| 400-72180 26 1| 400-73623 40 29
400-72094 18 33| 400-72160 28 1] 400-73626 40 40
400-72095 18 351 400-72164 32 52 | 400-73632 40 37
400-729096 18 38| 4o00-72162 32 53| 400-73638 40 38
400-72097 18 43 | 400-72163 32 40! 400-73639 40 33
400-72008 18 44| 400-72166 26 5| 400-73640 40 30
400-72099 18 42| 400-72168 28 5| 400-73650 38 1
400-72100 18 40| 400-72187 S 26 7| 400-73650 40 1
400-72104 16 41| 400-72167 28 7| 400-73651 a8 54
400-72102 16 40| 400-72168 26 8| 400-73651 40 5
400-72103 18 51| 400-72168 28 8| 400-73659 8 48
400-72106 18 23| 40072169 26 61 400-73659 40 26
400-72107 22 15 | 400-72170 28 6| 400-73660 20 1
400-72108 24 26| 400-72171 26 18 | 400-73660 40 4
400-72109 24 34| 400-72174 28 18 | 400-73671 40 47
460-72110 24 38! 40072173 18 9| 400-73672 40 48
400-72111 20 26| 406-72174 6 18 | 400-73674 24 33
400-72112 26 13| 400-72174 8 18| 400-73674 4 50
400-72112 28 13| 400-72175 8 521 400-73675 40 51
400-72413 26 2| 400-72175 8 52 | 400-73676 2 33
400-72113 28 2| 40072176 6 51| 400-73676 40 52
400-72114 26 12 | 400-72178 8 51/ 400-73678 2 25
400-72114 28 121 400-72177 6 60| 400-73678 40 53
400-72115 26 3| 400-72177 8 60| 40073679 8 2
400-72115 28 3| 400-72178 6 59| 400-73679 49 7
400-72116 26 14| 400-72178 8 59| 400-73681 40 43
400-72118 28 14 | 40072179 6 53| 400-73683 a8 29
400-72117 26 15| 400-72179 8 53| 400.73683 40 9
400-72117 28 15| 400-72180 8 17 | 400-73684 38 3
400-72118 26 16 § 400-72183 8 69| 400-73684 40 1
400-72118 28 16 | 400-72184 6 17 | 400-74051 a6 38
400-72119 26 17| 40072186 6 69| 400-74127 46 2
400-72119 28 17| 400-72187 8 16 | 400-74087 40 44
400-72120 26 23| 400-72189 B 68[ 400-75079 24 30
400-72121 28 23| 40072191 6 16 | 400-75079 40 39
400-72122 26 24 400-72193 6 68| 400-75391 40 46
400-72122 28 24| 400-72195 8 22 | 400-76009 36 13
400-72123 28 26| 400-72195 8 22| 400-76012 36 2
400-72124 26 27| 400-72206 42 4| 400-76031 36 17
400-72124 28 27| 400-72207 18 3| 400-76032 36 18
400-72125 26 28| 400-72208 18 49} 400-76736 48 1
- 52 _






